
#1 Men's 100 Meters
W World Outdoor 9.58 Usain Bolt JAM 8/16/2009 Berlin, GER

A American Outdoor 9.69 Tyson Gay adidas 9/20/2009 Shanghai, CHN

C College Outdoor 9.82 Christian Coleman Tennessee 6/7/2017 Eugene, OR

M Meet 10.33 Charles Jackson McNeese Alumni 4/8/2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CHARLES JACKSON MCNEESE ALUMNI 10.42  (+3.7) 1(1)

2 TYLER SYRIE JR MCNEESE ST 10.46  (+3.7) 1(2)

3 TERROLL  JOLLA FR UL-LAFAYETTE 10.58  (+3.7) 1(3)

4 MORGAN SMITH SR MCNEESE ST 10.71  (+2.9) 3(1)

5 GARED BROWN SO MCNEESE ST 10.73  (+3.7) 1(4)

6 WILSHAWN WILLIAMS FR MCNEESE ST 10.80  (+3.5) 2(1)

7 KEMAR CUMBERBATCH JR NEW ORLEANS 10.81  (+3.7) 1(5)

8 SHANDON LANG JR NEW ORLEANS 10.87 10.867  (+3.7) 1(6)

8 TERRILL BANKS SO MCNEESE ST 10.87 10.867  (+2.9) 3(2)

10 MICHAEL STRONG JR NEW ORLEANS 10.90  (+3.5) 2(2)

11 BLAKE COMEAUX SR MCNEESE ST 10.92  (+3.5) 2(3)

12 LEVANCE WILLLIAMS SR NLAC 10.94  (+2.9) 3(3)

13 KOBE NEVILLS SO MCNEESE ST 10.95  (+3.2) 4(1)

14 GRAYSON COLLINS S'PORT SPEED 11.04  (+3.5) 2(4)

15 RAMIRO ALVAREZ SR S'PORT SPEED 11.05  (+2.9) 3(4)

16 JARRETT  RICHARD JR LOYOLA-NO 11.06  (+3.5) 2(5)

17 ANDREW SOCHA FR MCNEESE ST 11.11  (+3.5) 2(6)

18 DESMOND BOWERS FR LOUISIANA COLLE 11.13  (+2.9) 3(5)

19 MIGUEL HARRIS SR NICHOLLS ST 11.25  (+2.8) 5(1)

20 DESHAWN ODOM JR DILLARD 11.40  (+2.9) 3(6)

21 LOGAN QUEBODEAUX FR UL-LAFAYETTE 11.41  (+3.2) 4(2)

22 AVERY MATHEWS FR XAVIER-LA 11.49  (+3.7) 1(7)

23 ANDREW MARTIN S'PORT SPEED 11.54  (+3.2) 4(3)

24 J'KALO BASS FR UNATTACHED 11.59  (+3.2) 4(4)

25 DESMOND WILSON SO NICHOLLS ST 11.67  (+3.2) 4(5)

26 WALLACE SMITH SO SOUTHERN 11.80  (+3.2) 4(6)

27 CHRISTIAN  HEBERT FR NICHOLLS ST 11.83  (+2.8) 5(2)

28 JOSHUA  EMERY FR LOYOLA-NO 11.85  (+3.2) 4(7)

29 CALEB FREDERICK FR LOUISIANA COLLE 11.90  (+2.8) 5(3)

STEPHANO FLOWERS SR DILLARD DNS 1

CHRISTOPHER OBAFUNWA US EXPRESS TC DNS 2

TYRESE CHAMBERS JR SOUTHERN DNS 3

B.J. RANDLE FR NICHOLLS ST DNS 5

ALEX HAWKINS JR NEW ORLEANS DNS 5

WILLIAM CAMPBELL US EXPRESS TC DNS 5

DONNELL ADAIR SO NICHOLLS ST DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+3.7)

1 CHARLES JACKSON MCNEESE ALUMNI 10.42

2 TYLER SYRIE JR MCNEESE ST 10.46
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 TERROLL  JOLLA FR UL-LAFAYETTE 10.58

4 GARED BROWN SO MCNEESE ST 10.73

5 KEMAR CUMBERBATCH JR NEW ORLEANS 10.81

6 SHANDON LANG JR NEW ORLEANS 10.87 10.867

7 AVERY MATHEWS FR XAVIER-LA 11.49

STEPHANO FLOWERS SR DILLARD DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+3.5)

1 WILSHAWN WILLIAMS FR MCNEESE ST 10.80

2 MICHAEL STRONG JR NEW ORLEANS 10.90

3 BLAKE COMEAUX SR MCNEESE ST 10.92

4 GRAYSON COLLINS S'PORT SPEED 11.04

5 JARRETT  RICHARD JR LOYOLA-NO 11.06

6 ANDREW SOCHA FR MCNEESE ST 11.11

CHRISTOPHER OBAFUNWA US EXPRESS TC DNS

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+2.9)

1 MORGAN SMITH SR MCNEESE ST 10.71

2 TERRILL BANKS SO MCNEESE ST 10.87 10.867

3 LEVANCE WILLLIAMS SR NLAC 10.94

4 RAMIRO ALVAREZ SR S'PORT SPEED 11.05

5 DESMOND BOWERS FR LOUISIANA COLLE 11.13

6 DESHAWN ODOM JR DILLARD 11.40

TYRESE CHAMBERS JR SOUTHERN DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+3.2)

1 KOBE NEVILLS SO MCNEESE ST 10.95

2 LOGAN QUEBODEAUX FR UL-LAFAYETTE 11.41

3 ANDREW MARTIN S'PORT SPEED 11.54

4 J'KALO BASS FR UNATTACHED 11.59

5 DESMOND WILSON SO NICHOLLS ST 11.67

6 WALLACE SMITH SO SOUTHERN 11.80

7 JOSHUA  EMERY FR LOYOLA-NO 11.85

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 MIGUEL HARRIS SR NICHOLLS ST 11.25

2 CHRISTIAN  HEBERT FR NICHOLLS ST 11.83

3 CALEB FREDERICK FR LOUISIANA COLLE 11.90

B.J. RANDLE FR NICHOLLS ST DNS

ALEX HAWKINS JR NEW ORLEANS DNS

WILLIAM CAMPBELL US EXPRESS TC DNS

DONNELL ADAIR SO NICHOLLS ST DNS

#3 Men's 200 Meters
W World Outdoor 19.19 Usain Bolt JAM 8/20/2009 Berlin, GER

A American Outdoor 19.32 Michael Johnson Nike 8/1/1996 Atlanta, GA

C College Outdoor 19.69 Walter Dix Florida State 5/25/2007 Gainesville, FL

M Meet 20.69 Antoine Adams Elite Performance TC 4/13/2013

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 TYLER SMITH SR MCNEESE ST 21.00  (+3.8) 1(1)

2 CHARLES JACKSON MCNEESE ALUMNI 21.30  (+3.8) 1(2)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
3 ARTIS MCCOY JR SOUTHERN 21.58  (+3.8) 1(3)

4 WILSHAWN WILLIAMS FR MCNEESE ST 21.99  (+3.1) 3(1)

5 JARRETT  RICHARD JR LOYOLA-NO 22.07  (+3.8) 1(4)

6 MORGAN SMITH SR MCNEESE ST 22.20  (+3.1) 3(2)

7 TERRENCE GRAGG FR DILLARD 22.28  (+3.1) 3(3)

8 KEMAR CUMBERBATCH JR NEW ORLEANS 22.35  (+4.6) 2(1)

9 ANDREW SOCHA FR MCNEESE ST 22.43  (+4.6) 2(2)

10 AMARI  CALVILLO-TATUM JR SOUTHERN 22.52  (+4.6) 2(3)

11 GRAYSON COLLINS S'PORT SPEED 22.72  (+3.1) 3(4)

12 DESMOND BOWERS FR LOUISIANA COLLE 22.74  (+1.1) 4(1)

13 SHANDON LANG JR NEW ORLEANS 22.85  (+3.8) 1(5)

14 RAMIRO ALVAREZ SR S'PORT SPEED 22.98 22.971  (+1.1) 4(2)

15 HEISMAN WOODS FR SOUTHERN 22.98 22.974  (+4.6) 2(4)

16 HOSIE THOMAS III SO LOUISIANA COLLE 23.13  (+1.1) 4(3)

17 BLAKE GRACE FR MCNEESE ST 23.70   (NW) 5(1)

18 DESMOND WILSON SO NICHOLLS ST 23.73  (+1.1) 4(4)

19 LOGAN QUEBODEAUX FR UL-LAFAYETTE 23.90  (+1.1) 4(5)

20 RYAN SMITH SO LOUISIANA COLLE 24.68   (NW) 5(2)

21 CHRISTIAN  HEBERT FR NICHOLLS ST 25.04   (NW) 5(3)

22 JONATHAN FRANKLIN SO LOUISIANA COLLE 26.04   (NW) 5(4)

CHRISTOPHER OBAFUNWA US EXPRESS TC DNS 1

STEPHANO FLOWERS SR DILLARD DNS 2

KIRKLAND HILLS FR SOUTHERN DNS 2

CARLTON GRAY SR NEW ORLEANS DNS 3

ETHAN RAPP JR MCNEESE ST DNS 3

ANDREW MARTIN S'PORT SPEED DNS 4

CALEB FREDERICK FR LOUISIANA COLLE DNS 5

DYSHUN SIAS FR LOUISIANA COLLE DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+3.8)

1 TYLER SMITH SR MCNEESE ST 21.00

2 CHARLES JACKSON MCNEESE ALUMNI 21.30

3 ARTIS MCCOY JR SOUTHERN 21.58

4 JARRETT  RICHARD JR LOYOLA-NO 22.07

5 SHANDON LANG JR NEW ORLEANS 22.85

CHRISTOPHER OBAFUNWA US EXPRESS TC DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+4.6)

1 KEMAR CUMBERBATCH JR NEW ORLEANS 22.35

2 ANDREW SOCHA FR MCNEESE ST 22.43

3 AMARI  CALVILLO-TATUM JR SOUTHERN 22.52

4 HEISMAN WOODS FR SOUTHERN 22.98 22.974

STEPHANO FLOWERS SR DILLARD DNS

KIRKLAND HILLS FR SOUTHERN DNS

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+3.1)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 WILSHAWN WILLIAMS FR MCNEESE ST 21.99

2 MORGAN SMITH SR MCNEESE ST 22.20

3 TERRENCE GRAGG FR DILLARD 22.28

4 GRAYSON COLLINS S'PORT SPEED 22.72

CARLTON GRAY SR NEW ORLEANS DNS

ETHAN RAPP JR MCNEESE ST DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 DESMOND BOWERS FR LOUISIANA COLLE 22.74

2 RAMIRO ALVAREZ SR S'PORT SPEED 22.98 22.971

3 HOSIE THOMAS III SO LOUISIANA COLLE 23.13

4 DESMOND WILSON SO NICHOLLS ST 23.73

5 LOGAN QUEBODEAUX FR UL-LAFAYETTE 23.90

ANDREW MARTIN S'PORT SPEED DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 BLAKE GRACE FR MCNEESE ST 23.70

2 RYAN SMITH SO LOUISIANA COLLE 24.68

3 CHRISTIAN  HEBERT FR NICHOLLS ST 25.04

4 JONATHAN FRANKLIN SO LOUISIANA COLLE 26.04

CALEB FREDERICK FR LOUISIANA COLLE DNS

DYSHUN SIAS FR LOUISIANA COLLE DNS

#5 Men's 400 Meters
W World Outdoor 43.03 Wayde van Niekerk RSA 8/14/2016 Rio de Janeiro,

A American Outdoor 43.18 Michael Johnson Nike 8/26/1999 Seville, ESP

C College Outdoor 43.70 Fred Kerley Texas A&M 5/26/2017 Austin, TX

M Meet 47.15 Brian Helaire Sam Houston St. 4/13/2013

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ANDRE COLEBROOK R.K. ATHLETICS 47.52 1(1)

2 ETHAN RAPP JR MCNEESE ST 49.57 1(2)

3 TERRENCE GRAGG FR DILLARD 50.67 2(1)

4 JAYLEN STAMPS JR DILLARD 51.05 2(2)

5 JORDAN  ASHMORE FR XAVIER-LA 51.85 2(3)

6 TYROY LANUS JR NEW ORLEANS 52.85 2(4)

7 HOSIE THOMAS III SO LOUISIANA COLLE 53.33 3(1)

8 BEN  CAZAYOUX FR NICHOLLS ST 53.71 2(5)

9 CAM CARTER FR NICHOLLS ST 54.00 2(6)

10 DANE CHANCE JR NICHOLLS ST 54.28 3(2)

11 RYAN SMITH SO LOUISIANA COLLE 56.13 3(3)

12 ERIC BROWN FR NICHOLLS ST 58.87 3(4)

13 JONATHAN FRANKLIN SO LOUISIANA COLLE 1:00.27 3(5)

KOBE NEVILLS SO MCNEESE ST DNS 1

AMARI  CALVILLO-TATUM JR SOUTHERN DNS 1

ARTIS MCCOY JR SOUTHERN DNS 1

KADEEM BURTON, FR XAVIER-LA DNS 1

KIRKLAND HILLS FR SOUTHERN DNS 1

CHANCELOR BANGURA FR UL-LAFAYETTE DNS 2

PATRICK KALOB FR LOYOLA-NO DNS 3
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

TAVARIS HOWARD FR NICHOLLS ST DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 ANDRE COLEBROOK R.K. ATHLETICS 47.52

2 ETHAN RAPP JR MCNEESE ST 49.57

KOBE NEVILLS SO MCNEESE ST DNS

AMARI  CALVILLO-TATUM JR SOUTHERN DNS

ARTIS MCCOY JR SOUTHERN DNS

KADEEM BURTON, FR XAVIER-LA DNS

KIRKLAND HILLS FR SOUTHERN DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 TERRENCE GRAGG FR DILLARD 50.67

2 JAYLEN STAMPS JR DILLARD 51.05

3 JORDAN  ASHMORE FR XAVIER-LA 51.85

4 TYROY LANUS JR NEW ORLEANS 52.85

5 BEN  CAZAYOUX FR NICHOLLS ST 53.71

6 CAM CARTER FR NICHOLLS ST 54.00

CHANCELOR BANGURA FR UL-LAFAYETTE DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 HOSIE THOMAS III SO LOUISIANA COLLE 53.33

2 DANE CHANCE JR NICHOLLS ST 54.28

3 RYAN SMITH SO LOUISIANA COLLE 56.13

4 ERIC BROWN FR NICHOLLS ST 58.87

5 JONATHAN FRANKLIN SO LOUISIANA COLLE 1:00.27

PATRICK KALOB FR LOYOLA-NO DNS

TAVARIS HOWARD FR NICHOLLS ST DNS

#7 Men's 800 Meters
W World Outdoor 1:40.91 David Rudisha KEN 8/9/2012 London, ENG

A American Outdoor 1:42.60 Johnny Gray Santa Monica TC 8/28/1985 Koblenz, GER

C College Outdoor 1:43.55 Donavan Brazier Texas A&M 6/16/2010 Eugene, OR

M Meet 1:51.60 Olandis Johnson McNeese St. 4/9/2016

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 NICHOLAS SCOTT FR SOUTHERN 1:56.36 1(1)

2 TYRELL HARGROVE FR UL-LAFAYETTE 1:56.64 1(2)

3 KADEEM BURTON, FR XAVIER-LA 1:57.43 1(3)

4 ISAAC BROWN SR SOUTHERN 1:58.39 1(4)

5 NIALL HOLT SR MCNEESE ST 1:58.44 1(5)

6 WILLIAM GRIFFITHS SO MCNEESE ST 2:00.68 1(6)

7 JAKALUB RHODES JR MCNEESE ST 2:00.71 1(7)

8 JONATHAN HERNANDEZ FR NICHOLLS ST 2:02.08 2(1)

9 RASHAD REESE FR UL-LAFAYETTE 2:03.16 2(2)

10 DANIEL  FIGUEROA FR NICHOLLS ST 2:04.51 2(3)

11 LIAM DONOVAN SO LOYOLA-NO 2:07.27 2(4)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
12 LANGSTON CARTER-PRICE FR DILLARD 2:07.41 2(5)

13 TYLER GRANGER FR NICHOLLS ST 2:11.09 2(6)

14 FRANCIS  PATTERSON FR XAVIER-LA 2:13.66 1(8)

15 KYLE HERBERT SR DILLARD 2:16.24 2(7)

16 JERRY TALLEY FR DILLARD 2:17.32 2(8)

17 TEVRIN JACKSON FR DILLARD 2:17.36 2(9)

GREYSON SOBEL FR LOYOLA-NO DNS 2

LUKE  HORGAN SO MCNEESE ST DNS 1

JORDAN  ASHMORE FR XAVIER-LA DNS 1

OJI WELLS JR XAVIER-LA DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 NICHOLAS SCOTT FR SOUTHERN 1:56.36

2 TYRELL HARGROVE FR UL-LAFAYETTE 1:56.64

3 KADEEM BURTON, FR XAVIER-LA 1:57.43

4 ISAAC BROWN SR SOUTHERN 1:58.39

5 NIALL HOLT SR MCNEESE ST 1:58.44

6 WILLIAM GRIFFITHS SO MCNEESE ST 2:00.68

7 JAKALUB RHODES JR MCNEESE ST 2:00.71

8 FRANCIS  PATTERSON FR XAVIER-LA 2:13.66

LUKE  HORGAN SO MCNEESE ST DNS

JORDAN  ASHMORE FR XAVIER-LA DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 JONATHAN HERNANDEZ FR NICHOLLS ST 2:02.08

2 RASHAD REESE FR UL-LAFAYETTE 2:03.16

3 DANIEL  FIGUEROA FR NICHOLLS ST 2:04.51

4 LIAM DONOVAN SO LOYOLA-NO 2:07.27

5 LANGSTON CARTER-PRICE FR DILLARD 2:07.41

6 TYLER GRANGER FR NICHOLLS ST 2:11.09

7 KYLE HERBERT SR DILLARD 2:16.24

8 JERRY TALLEY FR DILLARD 2:17.32

9 TEVRIN JACKSON FR DILLARD 2:17.36

GREYSON SOBEL FR LOYOLA-NO DNS

OJI WELLS JR XAVIER-LA DNS

#9 Men's 1500 Meters
W World Outdoor 3:26.00 Hicham El Guerrouj MAR 7/14/1998 Rome, ITA

A American Outdoor 3:29.30 Bernard Lagat Nike Rieti, ITA

C College Outdoor 3:35.30 Sydney Maree Villanova 6/6/1981 Baton Rouge, LA

M Meet 3:57.71 D'Andre Lewis Texas Southern 4/11/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 AARON PHELPS UNATTACHED 3:59.88 1(1)

2 BRIAN FLANAGAN SO MCNEESE ST 4:00.97 1(2)

3 AARON GILLIAM FR MCNEESE ST 4:02.25 1(3)
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
4 MIGUEL BARRERA - LOPEZ JR MCNEESE ST 4:04.38 1(4)

5 KEY ALFRED FR UL-LAFAYETTE 4:07.02 1(5)

6 MARKUS  KOPP SO MCNEESE ST 4:09.32 1(6)

7 DANIEL SAINA JR MCNEESE ST 4:11.57 1(7)

8 SHANE BUCHANAN FR XAVIER-LA 4:12.60 1(8)

9 ETHAN SUIRE FR NEW ORLEANS 4:16.16 2(1)

10 KESHAUN JAVOIS JR SOUTHERN 4:19.50 2(2)

11 SOLOMON BRENT FR UL-LAFAYETTE 4:22.74 2(3)

12 CAMERON  CARPENTER FR NEW ORLEANS 4:24.32 2(4)

13 DUSTIN WORLEY FR NICHOLLS ST 4:24.44 2(5)

14 LANE ROBICHAUX FR NICHOLLS ST 4:34.17 2(6)

15 CHISTOPHER  WAGNER FR NEW ORLEANS 4:44.73 2(7)

16 CAMREN SEWELL FR XAVIER-LA 4:49.62 2(8)

17 DARRICK WILLIAMS SR XAVIER-LA 5:01.33 2(9)

FRANCIS  PATTERSON FR XAVIER-LA DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 AARON PHELPS UNATTACHED 3:59.88

2 BRIAN FLANAGAN SO MCNEESE ST 4:00.97

3 AARON GILLIAM FR MCNEESE ST 4:02.25

4 MIGUEL BARRERA - LOPEZ JR MCNEESE ST 4:04.38

5 KEY ALFRED FR UL-LAFAYETTE 4:07.02

6 MARKUS  KOPP SO MCNEESE ST 4:09.32

7 DANIEL SAINA JR MCNEESE ST 4:11.57

8 SHANE BUCHANAN FR XAVIER-LA 4:12.60

FRANCIS  PATTERSON FR XAVIER-LA DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 ETHAN SUIRE FR NEW ORLEANS 4:16.16

2 KESHAUN JAVOIS JR SOUTHERN 4:19.50

3 SOLOMON BRENT FR UL-LAFAYETTE 4:22.74

4 CAMERON  CARPENTER FR NEW ORLEANS 4:24.32

5 DUSTIN WORLEY FR NICHOLLS ST 4:24.44

6 LANE ROBICHAUX FR NICHOLLS ST 4:34.17

7 CHISTOPHER  WAGNER FR NEW ORLEANS 4:44.73

8 CAMREN SEWELL FR XAVIER-LA 4:49.62

9 DARRICK WILLIAMS SR XAVIER-LA 5:01.33

#11 Men's 5000 Meters
W World Outdoor 12:37.35 Kenenisa Bekele ETH 5/31/2014 Hengelo, NED

A American Outdoor 12:53.60 Bernard Lagat Nike Fontvieille, MON

C College Outdoor 13:08.4h Henry Rono Washington Sate 4/8/1978 Berkeley, CA

M Meet 14:38.90 Jarrett LeBlanc McNeese Alumni 4/12/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 SHANE BUCHANAN FR XAVIER-LA 16:18.67
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#11 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 WALTER  RAMSEY SO LOYOLA-NO 16:24.71

3 PHOENIX AQUINO-THOMAS FR LOYOLA-NO 16:50.09

4 DANIEL  WELCH SO LOYOLA-NO 17:02.61

5 NICKSON KIPLETING MUHINDI SO SOUTHERN 17:04.39

6 CAMREN SEWELL FR XAVIER-LA 19:08.24

DARRICK WILLIAMS SR XAVIER-LA DNS

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
W World Outdoor 12.80 Aries Merritt USA 9/7/2012 Brussels, BEL

A American Outdoor 12.80 Aries Merritt Reebok 9/7/2012 Brussels, BEL

C College Outdoor 13.00 Renaldo Nehemiah Maryland 5/6/1979 Westwood, CA

M Meet 13.51 Ryan Fontenot Unattached 4/7/2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 TYLER HUGHES SR UL-LAFAYETTE 14.17  (+2.1) 1(1)

2 KOREY LONDON SO MCNEESE ST 14.59  (+2.1) 1(2)

3 LUCAS-ARNO VOIGT FR MCNEESE ST 14.88  (+2.1) 1(3)

4 TYLER LEWIS SO XAVIER-LA 15.04 15.034  (+2.1) 1(4)

5 JARDEN JAMES FR SOUTHERN 15.04 15.037  (+3.5) 2(1)

6 HARRISON COLEMAN SO NEW ORLEANS 15.05  (+2.1) 1(5)

7 BLAKE GRACE FR MCNEESE ST 15.07  (+3.5) 2(2)

8 FRANZ BEYER SR UL-LAFAYETTE 15.19  (+2.1) 1(6)

9 KHALIL GALLIEN JR XAVIER-LA 15.40  (+3.5) 2(3)

10 TERRELL CHEVALIER FR SOUTHERN 15.59  (+3.5) 2(4)

11 CHANDLER MIXON SO UL-LAFAYETTE 21.85  (+2.1) 1(7)

QUAMEL SESSOMS SR DILLARD DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.1)

1 TYLER HUGHES SR UL-LAFAYETTE 14.17

2 KOREY LONDON SO MCNEESE ST 14.59

3 LUCAS-ARNO VOIGT FR MCNEESE ST 14.88

4 TYLER LEWIS SO XAVIER-LA 15.04 15.034

5 HARRISON COLEMAN SO NEW ORLEANS 15.05

6 FRANZ BEYER SR UL-LAFAYETTE 15.19

7 CHANDLER MIXON SO UL-LAFAYETTE 21.85

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+3.5)

1 JARDEN JAMES FR SOUTHERN 15.04 15.037

2 BLAKE GRACE FR MCNEESE ST 15.07

3 KHALIL GALLIEN JR XAVIER-LA 15.40

4 TERRELL CHEVALIER FR SOUTHERN 15.59

QUAMEL SESSOMS SR DILLARD DNS
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#15 Men's 400m Hurdles
W World Outdoor 46.78 Kevin Young USA 8/6/1992 Barscelona, ESP

A American Outdoor 46.78 Kevin Young Foot Locker AC 8/6/1992 Barcelona, ESP

C College Outdoor 47.56 Kerron Clement Florida 6/11/2005 Sacramento, CA

M Meet 53.91 Craig Rock UL-Lafayette 4/8/2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MORGAN FREDERICK FR MCNEESE ST 55.20 1(1)

2 TERRELL CHEVALIER FR SOUTHERN 56.52 1(2)

3 KOREY LONDON SO MCNEESE ST 56.83 1(3)

4 PATRICK KALOB FR LOYOLA-NO 59.20 2(1)

5 RYAN SMITH SO LOUISIANA COLLE 1:01.24 2(2)

6 DIMITRI THORNTON JR MCNEESE ST 1:01.90 2(3)

7 JARDEN JAMES FR SOUTHERN 1:02.12 1(4)

HARRISON COLEMAN SO NEW ORLEANS DNS 1

DAVID  KATEMBO FR XAVIER-LA DNS 1

CHANCELOR BANGURA FR UL-LAFAYETTE DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MORGAN FREDERICK FR MCNEESE ST 55.20

2 TERRELL CHEVALIER FR SOUTHERN 56.52

3 KOREY LONDON SO MCNEESE ST 56.83

4 JARDEN JAMES FR SOUTHERN 1:02.12

HARRISON COLEMAN SO NEW ORLEANS DNS

DAVID  KATEMBO FR XAVIER-LA DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 PATRICK KALOB FR LOYOLA-NO 59.20

2 RYAN SMITH SO LOUISIANA COLLE 1:01.24

3 DIMITRI THORNTON JR MCNEESE ST 1:01.90

CHANCELOR BANGURA FR UL-LAFAYETTE DNS

#17 Men's 3000m Steeple
W World Outdoor 7:53.63 Saif Shaheen QAT 9/3/2004 Brussels, BEL

A American Outdoor 8:00.45 Evan Jager Nike 7/4/2015 St.-Denis, FRA

C College Outdoor 8:05.4h Henry Rono Washington State 5/13/1978 Seattle, WA

M Meet 9:27.56 Enock Bor McNeese St. 4/9/2016

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
SHANE BUCHANAN FR XAVIER-LA DNS
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#19 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
W World Outdoor 36.84  Carter, Frater, Blake, Bolt Jamaica 8/11/2012 London, ENG

A American Outdoor 37.38 Demps, Patton, Kimmons, Gatlin USA national team 8/10/2012 London, ENG

A American Outdoor 37.38 Rodgers, Gatlin, Gay, Bailey USA  national team 5/2/2015 Nassau, BAH

C College Outdoor 38.04  Howard, Holloway, Williams, Spencer T.C.U. 6/5/1998 Amherst, NY

M Meet 40.74 Comeaux, Smith, Goodly, Brown McNeese St. 4/8/2017

Pl Team Time Note
1 MCNEESE ST (A) 41.08

2 LOUISIANA COLLEGE (A) 45.02

SOUTHERN (A) DNS

S'PORT SPEED (A) DNS

#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Outdoor 2:54.29  Watts, Valmon, Reynolds, Johnson USA 8/22/1993 Stuttgart, GER

A American Outdoor 2:54.20 Valmon, Watts, Reynolds, Johnson USA national team 8/22/1993 Stuttgart, GER

C College Outdoor 2:59.59  Dardar, Willie, Brazell, Carter L.S.U. 6/11/2005 Sacramento, CA

M Meet 3:08.34 Salihu, Ukale, Hayes, Josep Nigeria 4/12/2014

Pl Team Time Note
1 MCNEESE ST (A) 3:16.10

2 MCNEESE ST (B) 3:24.88

3 NICHOLLS ST (A) 3:36.67

4 LOUISIANA COLLEGE (A) 3:41.49

5 NICHOLLS ST (B) 3:42.23

6 NEW ORLEANS (A) 3:56.54

UL-LAFAYETTE (A) DNS

#23 Men's High Jump
W World Outdoor 2.45m Javier Sotomayor CUB 7/27/1993 Salamanca, ESP

A American Outdoor 2.40m Charles Austin unattached 8/7/1991 Zurich, SUI

C College Outdoor 2.38m Hollis Conway S. W. Louisiana 6/3/1989 Provo, UT

M Meet 2.14m Damon Guidry UL-Lafayette 4/8/2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.11 2.15 2.18

1 DAMON GUIDRY JR UL-LAFAYET M 2.15m 7' 01 /2 P P P P O O O O O XX

2 RYLAN  THEYARD FR UL-LAFAYET 2.00m 6' 63 /4 P O O O O XXO XXX

2 EDWARD ANGEL SO XAVIER-LA 2.00m 6' 63 /4 P P P O P XO XXX

4 LENTZ SIMILIEN SR MCNEESE S 1.90m 6' 23 /4 P P P XXO XXX

5 KEVIN TRIPEAUX FR MCNEESE S 1.85m 6' 03 /4 P XO O

6 DANIEL REGIS SR NICHOLLS S 1.80m 5' 103 /4 XO O XXX

MARVIN KADOR SO NEW ORLEA NH P XXX
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#25 Men's Pole Vault
W World Outdoor 6.14m Sergey Bubka UKR 7/31/1994 Sestriere, ITA

A American Outdoor 6.04m Brad Walker Nike Eugene, OR

C College Outdoor 5.98m Lawrence Johnson Tennessee 5/25/1996 Knoxville, TN

M Meet 5.20m Cameron Meyer Stephen F. Austin 4/13/2013

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.45 4.60 4.85 4.95

1 KYLE BAUDOIN SR UL-LAFAYET 4.85m 15' 11" P P XO XXX

2 ADAM PENNINGTON JR SE LOUISIA 4.45m 14' 71 /4 O XXX

3 MATTHEW STANDRIDGE SO UL-LAFAYET 4.45m 14' 71 /4 XO XXX

4 ADRIANO THERIOT JR MCNEESE S 4.45m 14' 71 /4 XXO XXX

ANDREW TREME FR MCNEESE S NH XXX

BRENDAN FORD FR MCNEESE S NH XXX

RICCARDO KLOTZ UNAUNAT-SE LA NH P P P XXX

TYLER HIXON JR MCNEESE S DNS

#27 Men's Long Jump
W World Outdoor 8.95m Mike Powell USA 8/30/1991 Tokyo, JPN

A American Outdoor 8.95m Mike Powell Foot Locker AC 8/30/1991 Tokyo, JPN

C College Outdoor 8.74m Erick Walder Arkansas 4/2/1994 El Paso, TX

M Meet 7.41m Kartavius Hamilton Unattached 4/8/2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 OBDARIUS WARE FR UL-LAFAYET M 7.53m 24' 81 /2  (+4.1) 7.53 (+4.1) 6.95 (+4.6) PASS 7.28 (+3.0) 7.22 (+1.8) FOUL 2(1)

2 NEMANJA KOVILJAC JR MCNEESE S 7.18m 23' 63 /4  (+2.6) FOUL 7.07 (+4.5) FOUL 7.07 (+1.5) FOUL 7.18 (+2.6) 2(2)

3 KEVIN TRIPEAUX FR MCNEESE S 7.10m 23' 31 /2  (+1.9) 5.20 (+2.2) FOUL 6.64 (+1.5) FOUL 7.10 (+1.9) 6.97 (+1.9) 1(1)

4 MICHAEL STRONG JR NEW ORLEA 7.10m 23' 31 /2  (+4.1) 6.30 (+3.9) FOUL 7.10 (+4.1) 6.50 (+1.9) 6.95 (+2.4) FOUL 2(3)

5 JOHN JOSEPH FR UL-LAFAYET 7.08m 23' 23 /4  (+2.9) FOUL 7.00 (+3.7) 7.08 (+2.9) FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(4)

6 ALEX HAWKINS JR NEW ORLEA 6.91m 22' 8"  (+4.3) 6.78 (+2.3) 6.76 (+2.1) 6.59 (+3.9) 6.78 (+2.9) 6.91 (+4.3) 6.70 (+2.3) 2(5)

7 CHANDLER MIXON SO UL-LAFAYET 6.87m 22' 61 /2  (+3.2) FOUL 6.87 (+3.2) 6.68 (+2.1) FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(6)

8 GUSTAVO  CARRANZA FR XAVIER-LA 6.68m 21' 11"  (+3.2) 6.47 (+2.8) FOUL 6.65 (+2.7) 6.68 (+3.2) FOUL FOUL 2(7)

9 FRANZ BEYER SR UL-LAFAYET 6.57m 21' 63 /4  (+1.9) 6.46 (+2.4) 6.57 (+1.9) FOUL 1(2)

10 LENTZ SIMILIEN SR MCNEESE S 6.39m 20' 113 /4  (+1.8) FOUL FOUL 6.39 (+1.8) 2(8)

11 JEREMY ROGERS FR NICHOLLS S 6.33m 20' 91 /4  (+2.0) FOUL 6.19 (+1.6) 6.33 (+2.0) 1(3)

12 WALLACE SMITH SO SOUTHERN 6.33m 20' 91 /4  (+4.1) FOUL FOUL 6.33 (+4.1) 2(9)

13 MARVIN KADOR SO NEW ORLEA 6.26m 20' 61 /2  (+2.9) FOUL 6.26 (+2.9) 6.18 (+1.9) 1(4)

14 LUCAS-ARNO VOIGT FR MCNEESE S 6.16m 20' 21 /2  (+1.9) 6.16 (+1.9) 6.06 (+3.3) FOUL 1(5)

15 BRANDON MATTHEWS SO XAVIER-LA 6.16m 20' 21 /2  (+2.6) 5.95 (+2.0) 6.16 (+2.6) FOUL 1(5)

16 TAVARIS HOWARD FR NICHOLLS S 6.08m 19' 111 /2  (+2.7) 5.95 (+2.6) 4.98 (+1.7) 6.08 (+2.7) 1(7)

17 DYSHUN SIAS FR LOUISIANA 5.80m 19' 01 /2  (+4.5) 5.67 (+1.7) 5.80 (+4.5) 5.68 (+2.0) 1(8)

DAVID  KATEMBO FR XAVIER-LA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

QUAMEL SESSOMS SR DILLARD NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

ALEXANDER  MORRISON FR XAVIER-LA DNS 1

DAMIEN DOYLE FR LOUISIANA DNS 1

JONATHAN FRANKLIN SO LOUISIANA DNS 1

MIGUEL HARRIS SR NICHOLLS S DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
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#27 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 KEVIN TRIPEAUX FR MCNEESE S 7.10m 23' 31 /2  (+1.9) 5.20 (+2.2) FOUL 6.64 (+1.5) FOUL 7.10 (+1.9) 6.97 (+1.9)

2 FRANZ BEYER SR UL-LAFAYET 6.57m 21' 63 /4  (+1.9) 6.46 (+2.4) 6.57 (+1.9) FOUL

3 JEREMY ROGERS FR NICHOLLS S 6.33m 20' 91 /4  (+2.0) FOUL 6.19 (+1.6) 6.33 (+2.0)

4 MARVIN KADOR SO NEW ORLEA 6.26m 20' 61 /2  (+2.9) FOUL 6.26 (+2.9) 6.18 (+1.9)

5 LUCAS-ARNO VOIGT FR MCNEESE S 6.16m 20' 21 /2  (+1.9) 6.16 (+1.9) 6.06 (+3.3) FOUL

5 BRANDON MATTHEWS SO XAVIER-LA 6.16m 20' 21 /2  (+2.6) 5.95 (+2.0) 6.16 (+2.6) FOUL

7 TAVARIS HOWARD FR NICHOLLS S 6.08m 19' 111 /2  (+2.7) 5.95 (+2.6) 4.98 (+1.7) 6.08 (+2.7)

8 DYSHUN SIAS FR LOUISIANA 5.80m 19' 01 /2  (+4.5) 5.67 (+1.7) 5.80 (+4.5) 5.68 (+2.0)

ALEXANDER  MORRISON FR XAVIER-LA DNS

DAMIEN DOYLE FR LOUISIANA DNS

JONATHAN FRANKLIN SO LOUISIANA DNS

MIGUEL HARRIS SR NICHOLLS S DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 OBDARIUS WARE FR UL-LAFAYET M 7.53m 24' 81 /2  (+4.1) 7.53 (+4.1) 6.95 (+4.6) PASS 7.28 (+3.0) 7.22 (+1.8) FOUL

2 NEMANJA KOVILJAC JR MCNEESE S 7.18m 23' 63 /4  (+2.6) FOUL 7.07 (+4.5) FOUL 7.07 (+1.5) FOUL 7.18 (+2.6)

3 MICHAEL STRONG JR NEW ORLEA 7.10m 23' 31 /2  (+4.1) 6.30 (+3.9) FOUL 7.10 (+4.1) 6.50 (+1.9) 6.95 (+2.4) FOUL

4 JOHN JOSEPH FR UL-LAFAYET 7.08m 23' 23 /4  (+2.9) FOUL 7.00 (+3.7) 7.08 (+2.9) FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 ALEX HAWKINS JR NEW ORLEA 6.91m 22' 8"  (+4.3) 6.78 (+2.3) 6.76 (+2.1) 6.59 (+3.9) 6.78 (+2.9) 6.91 (+4.3) 6.70 (+2.3)

6 CHANDLER MIXON SO UL-LAFAYET 6.87m 22' 61 /2  (+3.2) FOUL 6.87 (+3.2) 6.68 (+2.1) FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 GUSTAVO  CARRANZA FR XAVIER-LA 6.68m 21' 11"  (+3.2) 6.47 (+2.8) FOUL 6.65 (+2.7) 6.68 (+3.2) FOUL FOUL

8 LENTZ SIMILIEN SR MCNEESE S 6.39m 20' 113 /4  (+1.8) FOUL FOUL 6.39 (+1.8)

9 WALLACE SMITH SO SOUTHERN 6.33m 20' 91 /4  (+4.1) FOUL FOUL 6.33 (+4.1)

DAVID  KATEMBO FR XAVIER-LA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

QUAMEL SESSOMS SR DILLARD NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#29 Men's Triple Jump
W World Outdoor 18.29m Jonathan Edwards GBR 8/7/1995 Göteborg, SWE

A American Outdoor 18.21m Christian Taylor Nike 8/27/2015 Beijing, CHN

C College Outdoor 17.57m Keith Connor S.M.U. 6/5/1982 Provo, UT

M Meet 15.58m Ricky Theyard UL-Lafayette 4/8/2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 JOVAN LAMBEY JR DILLARD 14.59m 47' 101 /2  (+2.3) 14.14 (+3.6) 14.19 (+2.6) 14.59 (+2.3) PASS PASS PASS

2 JULIAN  WILLIAMS FR DILLARD 14.03m 46' 01 /2  (+2.8) 11.85 (+2.6) FOUL FOUL 13.61 (+4.2) 14.03 (+2.8) 13.98 (+2.1)

3 RYLAN  THEYARD FR UL-LAFAYET 13.97m 45' 10"  (+3.9) 13.49 (+2.0) 13.49 (+2.6) FOUL 13.48 (+2.0) FOUL 13.97 (+3.9)

4 GUSTAVO  CARRANZA FR XAVIER-LA 13.00m 42' 8"  (+3.3) FOUL 12.86 (+2.4) FOUL FOUL 12.84 (+2.5) 13.00 (+3.3)

5 WALLACE SMITH SO SOUTHERN 12.19m 40' 0"  (+1.9) FOUL 12.19 (+1.9) FOUL PASS PASS PASS

6 BRANDON MATTHEWS SO XAVIER-LA 11.85m 38' 101 /2  (+2.1) FOUL 11.85 (+2.1) PASS PASS PASS PASS

7 DYSHUN SIAS FR LOUISIANA 11.72m 38' 51 /2  (+2.6) FOUL 11.61 (+2.5) PASS 11.72 (+2.6) FOUL FOUL

MALIK WILLIAMS SO LOUISIANA NM FOUL FOUL PASS

NEMANJA KOVILJAC JR MCNEESE S DNS

JOHN JOSEPH FR UL-LAFAYET DNS
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#31 Men's Shot Put
W World Outdoor 23.12m Randy Barnes USA 5/20/1990 Westwood, CA

A American Outdoor 23.13m Randy Barnes Mazda TC 5/20/1990 Westwood, CA

C College Outdoor 22.00m John Godina UCLA 6/3/1995 Knoxville, TN

M Meet 18.30m Jon Arthur Stephen F. Austin 4/13/2013

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 SHAQUILLLE SINGUINEAU SR UL-LAFAYET 16.09m 52' 91 /2 FOUL 16.09 FOUL 16.03 FOUL 15.84 2(1)

2 ZACHARY LEWIS JR UL-LAFAYET 15.48m 50' 91 /2 14.80 15.17 15.48 15.45 FOUL FOUL 2(2)

3 CHARVARES WILSON FR SOUTHERN 14.53m 47' 8" 14.53 13.52 14.27 FOUL 13.56 13.76 2(3)

4 CHARLES CLARK SR SOUTHERN 14.09m 46' 23 /4 FOUL 13.13 14.09 13.22 13.36 FOUL 2(4)

5 GARRETT DIETERT FR MCNEESE S 12.76m 41' 101 /2 FOUL 12.31 FOUL 12.21 FOUL 12.76 2(5)

6 FRANZ BEYER SR UL-LAFAYET 12.59m 41' 33 /4 12.49 12.45 12.59 12.55 FOUL FOUL 2(6)

7 TAVIS BAPTISTE SO DILLARD 11.32m 37' 13 /4 11.32 10.63 FOUL 11.09 10.92 FOUL 2(7)

8 CHANDLER MIXON SO UL-LAFAYET 11.26m 36' 111 /2 10.68 11.00 11.26 11.26 FOUL 11.08 1(1)

9 LONDON LEWIS JR SOUTHERN 10.87m 35' 8" 10.81 10.48 10.87 FOUL 10.82 10.84 2(8)

10 EVAN SIMMONS SO XAVIER-LA 10.01m 32' 101 /4 FOUL 10.01 FOUL 1(2)

11 BRODY GASPARD FR LOUISIANA 9.94m 32' 71 /2 9.92 9.94 FOUL 1(3)

12 TURRAN FENNIX SO LOUISIANA 9.93m 32' 7" 9.93 9.47 9.75 1(4)

13 MICAH LATIN FR LOUISIANA 9.78m 32' 1" 9.58 9.54 9.78 1(5)

14 ASTHON  WASHINGTON FR LOUISIANA 9.31m 30' 61 /2 8.74 8.84 9.31 1(6)

15 JUSTUS  GENNUSO FR DILLARD 9.14m 30' 0" FOUL 8.95 9.14 1(7)

16 DAMIEN DOYLE FR LOUISIANA 8.84m 29' 0" 8.63 8.84 8.47 1(8)

THOMAS  DONALD FR XAVIER-LA DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 CHANDLER MIXON SO UL-LAFAYET 11.26m 36' 111 /2 10.68 11.00 11.26 11.26 FOUL 11.08

2 EVAN SIMMONS SO XAVIER-LA 10.01m 32' 101 /4 FOUL 10.01 FOUL

3 BRODY GASPARD FR LOUISIANA 9.94m 32' 71 /2 9.92 9.94 FOUL

4 TURRAN FENNIX SO LOUISIANA 9.93m 32' 7" 9.93 9.47 9.75

5 MICAH LATIN FR LOUISIANA 9.78m 32' 1" 9.58 9.54 9.78

6 ASTHON  WASHINGTON FR LOUISIANA 9.31m 30' 61 /2 8.74 8.84 9.31

7 JUSTUS  GENNUSO FR DILLARD 9.14m 30' 0" FOUL 8.95 9.14

8 DAMIEN DOYLE FR LOUISIANA 8.84m 29' 0" 8.63 8.84 8.47

THOMAS  DONALD FR XAVIER-LA DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 SHAQUILLLE SINGUINEAU SR UL-LAFAYET 16.09m 52' 91 /2 FOUL 16.09 FOUL 16.03 FOUL 15.84

2 ZACHARY LEWIS JR UL-LAFAYET 15.48m 50' 91 /2 14.80 15.17 15.48 15.45 FOUL FOUL

3 CHARVARES WILSON FR SOUTHERN 14.53m 47' 8" 14.53 13.52 14.27 FOUL 13.56 13.76

4 CHARLES CLARK SR SOUTHERN 14.09m 46' 23 /4 FOUL 13.13 14.09 13.22 13.36 FOUL

5 GARRETT DIETERT FR MCNEESE S 12.76m 41' 101 /2 FOUL 12.31 FOUL 12.21 FOUL 12.76

6 FRANZ BEYER SR UL-LAFAYET 12.59m 41' 33 /4 12.49 12.45 12.59 12.55 FOUL FOUL

7 TAVIS BAPTISTE SO DILLARD 11.32m 37' 13 /4 11.32 10.63 FOUL 11.09 10.92 FOUL

8 LONDON LEWIS JR SOUTHERN 10.87m 35' 8" 10.81 10.48 10.87 FOUL 10.82 10.84
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#33 Men's Discus
W World Outdoor 74.08m Jurgen Schult GDR 6/6/1986 Neubrandenburg,

A American Outdoor 72.34m Ben Plucknett SoCal Striders 7/7/1981 Stockholm , SWE

C College Outdoor 68.16m Julian Wruck U.C.L.A. 6/1/2013 Claremont, CA

M Meet 64.00m Jason Morgan Unattached 4/13/2013

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 TRISTAN WHITEHALL SR UNATTACHE 54.13m 177' 7" FOUL 52.82 53.07 54.13 52.73 FOUL 2(1)

2 RICHARD DELPHIN SR UL-LAFAYET 46.82m 153' 7" FOUL 46.05 44.33 46.82 FOUL FOUL 2(2)

3 GARRETT DIETERT FR MCNEESE S 43.88m 143' 11" 43.88 FOUL 42.20 42.46 FOUL FOUL 2(3)

4 CHARLES CLARK SR SOUTHERN 42.75m 140' 3" FOUL 37.13 41.23 FOUL 42.62 42.75 2(4)

5 EVAN SIMMONS SO XAVIER-LA 42.18m 138' 5" 41.52 41.16 FOUL 40.41 42.18 40.65 2(5)

6 LONDON LEWIS JR SOUTHERN 39.70m 130' 3" 36.14 FOUL 35.40 FOUL 39.65 39.70 2(6)

7 FRANZ BEYER SR UL-LAFAYET 38.32m 125' 9" 38.32 FOUL FOUL FOUL 34.00 FOUL 2(7)

8 CHANDLER MIXON SO UL-LAFAYET 36.17m 118' 8" 33.54 35.37 FOUL FOUL 32.15 36.17 1(1)

9 JOHNNY DUNCAN SR SOUTHERN 34.44m 113' 0" FOUL 30.31 34.44 33.43 FOUL FOUL 1(2)

10 BRODY GASPARD FR LOUISIANA 33.24m 109' 1" 33.24 30.84 FOUL 1(3)

11 JUSTUS  GENNUSO FR DILLARD 31.27m 102' 7" FOUL FOUL 31.27 1(4)

12 MICAH LATIN FR LOUISIANA 27.22m 89' 4" FOUL 23.84 27.22 1(5)

13 DAMIEN DOYLE FR LOUISIANA 24.01m 78' 9" 22.68 FOUL 24.01 1(6)

14 ASTHON  WASHINGTON FR LOUISIANA 22.10m 72' 6" 18.29 19.18 22.10 1(7)

CHARVARES WILSON FR SOUTHERN NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

THOMAS  DONALD FR XAVIER-LA DNS 1

TURRAN FENNIX SO LOUISIANA DNS 1

DARKO RADAKOVIC SR MCNEESE S DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 CHANDLER MIXON SO UL-LAFAYET 36.17m 118' 8" 33.54 35.37 FOUL FOUL 32.15 36.17

2 JOHNNY DUNCAN SR SOUTHERN 34.44m 113' 0" FOUL 30.31 34.44 33.43 FOUL FOUL

3 BRODY GASPARD FR LOUISIANA 33.24m 109' 1" 33.24 30.84 FOUL

4 JUSTUS  GENNUSO FR DILLARD 31.27m 102' 7" FOUL FOUL 31.27

5 MICAH LATIN FR LOUISIANA 27.22m 89' 4" FOUL 23.84 27.22

6 DAMIEN DOYLE FR LOUISIANA 24.01m 78' 9" 22.68 FOUL 24.01

7 ASTHON  WASHINGTON FR LOUISIANA 22.10m 72' 6" 18.29 19.18 22.10

THOMAS  DONALD FR XAVIER-LA DNS

TURRAN FENNIX SO LOUISIANA DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 TRISTAN WHITEHALL SR UNATTACHE 54.13m 177' 7" FOUL 52.82 53.07 54.13 52.73 FOUL

2 RICHARD DELPHIN SR UL-LAFAYET 46.82m 153' 7" FOUL 46.05 44.33 46.82 FOUL FOUL

3 GARRETT DIETERT FR MCNEESE S 43.88m 143' 11" 43.88 FOUL 42.20 42.46 FOUL FOUL

4 CHARLES CLARK SR SOUTHERN 42.75m 140' 3" FOUL 37.13 41.23 FOUL 42.62 42.75

5 EVAN SIMMONS SO XAVIER-LA 42.18m 138' 5" 41.52 41.16 FOUL 40.41 42.18 40.65

6 LONDON LEWIS JR SOUTHERN 39.70m 130' 3" 36.14 FOUL 35.40 FOUL 39.65 39.70

7 FRANZ BEYER SR UL-LAFAYET 38.32m 125' 9" 38.32 FOUL FOUL FOUL 34.00 FOUL

CHARVARES WILSON FR SOUTHERN NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

DARKO RADAKOVIC SR MCNEESE S DNS
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#35 Men's Hammer
W World Outdoor 86.74m Yuriy Sedykh RUS 8/30/1986 Stuttgart, GER

A American Outdoor 82.52m Lance Deal NYAC 9/7/1996 Milan, ITA

C College Outdoor 81.94m Balazs Kiss So. California 5/19/1995 Tucson, AZ

M Meet 66.51m Justin Victor Unattached 4/12/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 VOJISLAV  GVERO FR NEW ORLEA 57.46m 188' 6" FOUL 56.60 56.20 FOUL 57.46 56.17

2 CHARLES CLARK SR SOUTHERN 47.86m 157' 0" 44.92 44.58 46.21 46.41 46.07 47.86

3 GARRETT DIETERT FR MCNEESE S 42.38m 139' 0" 37.68 FOUL 40.31 41.10 40.94 42.38

4 JOHNNY DUNCAN SR SOUTHERN 39.35m 129' 1" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 39.35

5 CHARVARES WILSON FR SOUTHERN 35.63m 116' 11" FOUL 33.92 35.63 FOUL FOUL 33.57

6 LONDON LEWIS JR SOUTHERN 34.00m 111' 6" 32.97 33.25 32.46 FOUL FOUL 34.00

RICHARD DELPHIN SR UL-LAFAYET NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

TAVIS BAPTISTE SO DILLARD DNS

#37 Men's Javelin
W World Outdoor 98.48m Jan Zelezny CZE 5/25/1996 Jena, GER

A American Outdoor 91.29m Breaux Greer adidas Indianapolis, IN

C College Outdoor 89.10m Patrik Boden Texas 3/24/1990 Austin, TX

M Meet 70.66m Matti Mortimore New Orleans 4/13/2013

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 JEREMY ROGERS FR NICHOLLS S 54.45m 178' 8" 54.45 45.37 49.58 49.99 46.01 45.80

2 FRANZ BEYER SR UL-LAFAYET 52.54m 172' 4" 50.61 49.94 49.52 51.44 49.22 52.54

3 CHANDLER MIXON SO UL-LAFAYET 46.05m 151' 1" 45.63 45.37 39.60 46.05 FOUL 44.36

4 ZACHARY PATRO FR UL-LAFAYET 43.90m 144' 0" 41.83 FOUL 37.97 35.88 40.96 43.90

5 TRAVIS O'CALLAGHAN SO NEW ORLEA 36.24m 118' 11" 34.45 35.98 36.24 34.14 33.77 34.21

6 KEENAN VILLERY SOUTHERN 35.72m 117' 2" 35.72 FOUL FOUL FOUL 33.08 FOUL

MALIK WILLIAMS SO LOUISIANA NM

MICAH LATIN FR LOUISIANA NM

DAMIEN DOYLE FR LOUISIANA NM

BRODY GASPARD FR LOUISIANA NM

TURRAN FENNIX SO LOUISIANA NM

#2 Women's 100 Meters
W World Outdoor 10.49 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 7/16/1988 Indianapolis, IN

A American Outdoor 10.49 Florence Griffith Joyner World Class AC 7/16/1988 Indianapolis, IN

C College Outdoor 10.78 Dawn Sowell L.S.U. 6/2/1989 Provo, UT

M Meet 11.44 Gloria Asumnu Unattached 4/11/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ALEYAH DONALD JR MCNEESE ST 11.65  (+3.8) 1(1)

2 SHALYSA WRAY FR XAVIER-LA 11.87  (+3.8) 1(2)

3 ALEXIS MILTON SR XAVIER-LA 11.94  (+3.8) 1(3)

4 NIA WILLIAMS JR SOUTHERN 11.96  (+3.8) 1(4)

5 ARIEL FORD FR XAVIER-LA 12.09  (+3.8) 1(5)

6 CHELSEA HARRINGTON FR NICHOLLS ST 12.15  (+1.9) 2(1)

7 KAPRECIA COWANS FR UL-LAFAYETTE 12.31  (+1.9) 2(2)
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
8 REAGANN LELEUX FR UL-LAFAYETTE 12.37  (+1.9) 2(3)

9 JUSTYCE RIGGS JR XAVIER-LA 12.38  (+3.8) 1(6)

10 RAMI MITCHELL FR LOUISIANA COLLE 12.62  (+2.5) 3(1)

11 DIAMOND PEARSON JR LOYOLA-NO 12.67  (+1.9) 2(4)

12 AKIA  ARMSTRONG SR DILLARD 12.78  (+2.5) 3(2)

13 RYAN SMITH FR DILLARD 12.80  (+1.9) 2(5)

14 DA'ON ACOSTA FR SOUTHERN 12.96  (+2.5) 3(3)

15 NICOLE BROUSSARD JR NEW ORLEANS 13.02  (+2.5) 3(4)

16 KIARA  BETHLEY FR NICHOLLS ST 13.06  (+2.5) 3(5)

17 NAHLA HENDRICKS FR DILLARD 13.37  (+2.7) 4(1)

18 JORDAN COURTOIS SR NEW ORLEANS 13.55  (+2.7) 4(2)

EURICKA  HARDY SR NEW ORLEANS DNS 1

MALAIYA JEDKINS FR MCNEESE ST DNS 2

ASHLEY MILES JR SOUTHERN DNS 2

TONI CARTER FR SOUTHERN DNS 3

ALEXIS CARR SO NEW ORLEANS DNS 4

I'NYAH KATELY FR LOUISIANA COLLE DNS 4

KAYLA MCINTYRE FR DILLARD DNS 4

ERIN CHOPIN SR NEW ORLEANS DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+3.8)

1 ALEYAH DONALD JR MCNEESE ST 11.65

2 SHALYSA WRAY FR XAVIER-LA 11.87

3 ALEXIS MILTON SR XAVIER-LA 11.94

4 NIA WILLIAMS JR SOUTHERN 11.96

5 ARIEL FORD FR XAVIER-LA 12.09

6 JUSTYCE RIGGS JR XAVIER-LA 12.38

EURICKA  HARDY SR NEW ORLEANS DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 CHELSEA HARRINGTON FR NICHOLLS ST 12.15

2 KAPRECIA COWANS FR UL-LAFAYETTE 12.31

3 REAGANN LELEUX FR UL-LAFAYETTE 12.37

4 DIAMOND PEARSON JR LOYOLA-NO 12.67

5 RYAN SMITH FR DILLARD 12.80

MALAIYA JEDKINS FR MCNEESE ST DNS

ASHLEY MILES JR SOUTHERN DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+2.5)

1 RAMI MITCHELL FR LOUISIANA COLLE 12.62

2 AKIA  ARMSTRONG SR DILLARD 12.78

3 DA'ON ACOSTA FR SOUTHERN 12.96

4 NICOLE BROUSSARD JR NEW ORLEANS 13.02

5 KIARA  BETHLEY FR NICHOLLS ST 13.06

TONI CARTER FR SOUTHERN DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+2.7)
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 NAHLA HENDRICKS FR DILLARD 13.37

2 JORDAN COURTOIS SR NEW ORLEANS 13.55

ALEXIS CARR SO NEW ORLEANS DNS

I'NYAH KATELY FR LOUISIANA COLLE DNS

KAYLA MCINTYRE FR DILLARD DNS

ERIN CHOPIN SR NEW ORLEANS DNS

#4 Women's 200 Meters
W World Outdoor 21.87 Merlene Ottey JAM 2/13/1993 Lievin, France

A American Outdoor 21.34 Florence Griffith Joyner World Class AC 9/29/1988 Seoul, KOR

C College Outdoor 22.02 Kyra Jefferson Florida 6/17/2017 Eugene, OR

M Meet 22.78 Patricia Hall Elite Performance TC 4/13/2013

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 VICTORIA PIERSON SO MCNEESE ST 24.45  (+3.5) 1(1)

2 ASHLEY MILES JR SOUTHERN 24.81  (+3.7) 2(1)

3 TANEISHA ALLEN JR MCNEESE ST 24.85  (+3.5) 1(2)

4 ERICA  STEWART JR UL-LAFAYETTE 25.41  (+3.5) 1(3)

5 HAILEY ALCORN FR NICHOLLS ST 25.71  (+2.4) 4(1)

6 CARLI MCDONALD FR MCNEESE ST 25.90  (+3.7) 2(2)

7 RAMI MITCHELL FR LOUISIANA COLLE 25.94  (+2.8) 3(1)

8 JUSTYCE RIGGS JR XAVIER-LA 26.03  (+3.5) 1(4)

9 RY-ANNE RILEY JR XAVIER-LA 26.04  (+3.5) 1(5)

10 TONI CARTER FR SOUTHERN 26.18  (+2.4) 4(2)

11 KIARA  BETHLEY FR NICHOLLS ST 26.21  (+2.8) 3(2)

12 DESTINY JOHNSON FR MCNEESE ST 26.26  (+2.8) 3(3)

13 DIAMOND PEARSON JR LOYOLA-NO 26.33 26.321  (+2.8) 3(4)

14 JANELLE JONES SR XAVIER-LA 26.33 26.322  (+3.7) 2(3)

15 RYAN SMITH FR DILLARD 26.50  (+2.4) 4(3)

16 AKIA  ARMSTRONG SR DILLARD 26.95  (+3.3) 5(1)

17 QWANIQUA HOWARD SO LOUISIANA COLLE 27.41  (+2.4) 4(4)

18 JORDYN BARRETT JR MCNEESE ST 27.55  (+2.4) 4(5)

19 GEORGIA DOYLE-LAY SO MCNEESE ST 27.78  (+3.3) 5(2)

TERRALICIA MERCADEL SR SOUTHERN DNS 1

CHELSEA HARRINGTON FR NICHOLLS ST DNS 2

ALEXIS MILTON SR XAVIER-LA DNS 2

QYMESHIA MAYHEW FR SOUTHERN DNS 2

MYSHERIE JOHNSON JR LOUISIANA COLLE DNS 3

AS'JA  THOMPSON SO XAVIER-LA DNS 3

ANGINIQUE ANDREWS FR NICHOLLS ST DNS 4

I'NYAH KATELY FR LOUISIANA COLLE DNS 5

KAYLA MCINTYRE FR DILLARD DNS 5

ESSENCE  ALEXANDER FR LOUISIANA COLLE DNS 5

NAHLA HENDRICKS FR DILLARD DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+3.5)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 VICTORIA PIERSON SO MCNEESE ST 24.45

2 TANEISHA ALLEN JR MCNEESE ST 24.85

3 ERICA  STEWART JR UL-LAFAYETTE 25.41

4 JUSTYCE RIGGS JR XAVIER-LA 26.03

5 RY-ANNE RILEY JR XAVIER-LA 26.04

TERRALICIA MERCADEL SR SOUTHERN DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+3.7)

1 ASHLEY MILES JR SOUTHERN 24.81

2 CARLI MCDONALD FR MCNEESE ST 25.90

3 JANELLE JONES SR XAVIER-LA 26.33 26.322

CHELSEA HARRINGTON FR NICHOLLS ST DNS

ALEXIS MILTON SR XAVIER-LA DNS

QYMESHIA MAYHEW FR SOUTHERN DNS

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 RAMI MITCHELL FR LOUISIANA COLLE 25.94

2 KIARA  BETHLEY FR NICHOLLS ST 26.21

3 DESTINY JOHNSON FR MCNEESE ST 26.26

4 DIAMOND PEARSON JR LOYOLA-NO 26.33 26.321

MYSHERIE JOHNSON JR LOUISIANA COLLE DNS

AS'JA  THOMPSON SO XAVIER-LA DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+2.4)

1 HAILEY ALCORN FR NICHOLLS ST 25.71

2 TONI CARTER FR SOUTHERN 26.18

3 RYAN SMITH FR DILLARD 26.50

4 QWANIQUA HOWARD SO LOUISIANA COLLE 27.41

5 JORDYN BARRETT JR MCNEESE ST 27.55

ANGINIQUE ANDREWS FR NICHOLLS ST DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+3.3)

1 AKIA  ARMSTRONG SR DILLARD 26.95

2 GEORGIA DOYLE-LAY SO MCNEESE ST 27.78

I'NYAH KATELY FR LOUISIANA COLLE DNS

KAYLA MCINTYRE FR DILLARD DNS

ESSENCE  ALEXANDER FR LOUISIANA COLLE DNS

NAHLA HENDRICKS FR DILLARD DNS

#6 Women's 400 Meters
W World Outdoor 47.60 Marita Koch GDR 10/6/1985 Canberra, AUS

A American Outdoor 48.70 Sandi Richards Nike 9/17/2006 Athens, GRE

C College Outdoor 49.71 Courtney Okolo Texas 4/23/2016 Baton Rouge, LA

M Meet 52.50 Patricia Hall Elite Performance TC 4/13/2013

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MAERYS JOSEPH JR NICHOLLS ST 56.41 1(1)

2 JA NAI CAMERON SR NEW ORLEANS 57.18 1(2)

3 INDIA BROWN FR UL-LAFAYETTE 58.28 2(1)

4 CALLIE SCULL SR NICHOLLS ST 58.83 1(3)

5 MYSHERIE JOHNSON JR LOUISIANA COLLE 1:00.10 2(2)

6 JANELLE JONES SR XAVIER-LA 1:00.59 1(4)

MCNEESE SPRING TIME CLASSIC 2019
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State track complex

Host: McNeese State University
Saturday, April 6, 2019

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brandon Gilroy
Timing:
cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/6/2019 10:38 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 18



#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
7 HALEY  HARRIS FR NEW ORLEANS 1:00.73 2(3)

8 AMBER CAMPBELL JR UL-LAFAYETTE 1:00.98 3(1)

9 RY-ANNE RILEY JR XAVIER-LA 1:01.16 1(5)

10 GENTRY JACQUET SO NEW ORLEANS 1:03.37 2(4)

11 ESSENCE  ALEXANDER FR LOUISIANA COLLE 1:03.74 3(2)

12 ELIZABETH  NEWELL JR NICHOLLS ST 1:11.54 3(3)

ALEXIS  WILLIAMS FR XAVIER-LA DNF 1

ASHLEY MILES JR SOUTHERN DNS 2

KALEI MATTHEWS UNAUNAT-UL-L DNS 1

QYMESHIA MAYHEW FR SOUTHERN DNS 2

TERRALICIA MERCADEL SR SOUTHERN DNS 1

LILLI RICHTER JR NEW ORLEANS DNS 2

TONI CARTER FR SOUTHERN DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 MAERYS JOSEPH JR NICHOLLS ST 56.41

2 JA NAI CAMERON SR NEW ORLEANS 57.18

3 CALLIE SCULL SR NICHOLLS ST 58.83

4 JANELLE JONES SR XAVIER-LA 1:00.59

5 RY-ANNE RILEY JR XAVIER-LA 1:01.16

ALEXIS  WILLIAMS FR XAVIER-LA DNF

KALEI MATTHEWS UNAUNAT-UL-L DNS

TERRALICIA MERCADEL SR SOUTHERN DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 INDIA BROWN FR UL-LAFAYETTE 58.28

2 MYSHERIE JOHNSON JR LOUISIANA COLLE 1:00.10

3 HALEY  HARRIS FR NEW ORLEANS 1:00.73

4 GENTRY JACQUET SO NEW ORLEANS 1:03.37

ASHLEY MILES JR SOUTHERN DNS

QYMESHIA MAYHEW FR SOUTHERN DNS

LILLI RICHTER JR NEW ORLEANS DNS

TONI CARTER FR SOUTHERN DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 AMBER CAMPBELL JR UL-LAFAYETTE 1:00.98

2 ESSENCE  ALEXANDER FR LOUISIANA COLLE 1:03.74

3 ELIZABETH  NEWELL JR NICHOLLS ST 1:11.54

#8 Women's 800 Meters
W World Outdoor 1:53.28 Jarmila Kratochvilova TCH 7/26/1983 Munich, GER

A American Outdoor 1:55.61 Ajee' Wilson adidas 7/21/2017 Fontvielle, MON

C College Outdoor 1:58.51 Brigita Langerholc USC 9/25/2000 Sydney, AUS

M Meet 2:12.75 Tierra McGowan Texas Southern 4/11/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SHANIA ANTHONY FR MCNEESE ST 2:18.82 1(1)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
2 CIARA GILROY UNAUNAT-MCN ST 2:19.73 1(2)

3 JADA  BRYAN FR SOUTHERN 2:21.44 1(3)

4 TRISTIN  SANDERS JR LOYOLA-NO 2:22.37 1(4)

5 SYDNEY MINOR FR SOUTHERN 2:23.44 1(5)

6 ALISSA LANDER SO MCNEESE ST 2:24.03 2(1)

7 JESSICA FOX JR MCNEESE ST 2:26.47 1(6)

8 MARTA LUKIJANIUK SO MCNEESE ST 2:28.42 2(2)

9 TAHLAYA HARDIN US EXPRESS TC 2:29.83 2(3)

10 PRISCILLA IBARRA SO MCNEESE ST 2:30.83 2(4)

11 ELEANA CALLEJAS SO NICHOLLS ST 2:31.06 1(7)

12 SALLY  HUGHES SR MCNEESE ST 2:32.25 2(5)

13 JACLYN GONZALES SO MCNEESE ST 2:33.15 2(6)

14 SOPHIE GRABNER SO MCNEESE ST 2:40.27 2(7)

15 ALYSSA  HOLLIER FR LOUISIANA COLLE 2:41.42 2(8)

16 HALEIGH LACHNEY SO LOUISIANA COLLE 2:57.87 2(9)

17 MAYCEE LACHNEY SO LOUISIANA COLLE 3:06.54 2(10)

18 LAKEN RACHAL FR LOUISIANA COLLE 3:25.39 2(11)

KALEI MATTHEWS UNAUNAT-UL-L DNS 1

BRIANNA PACE SR XAVIER-LA DNS 1

BAILEY FRUGE FR MCNEESE ST DNS 1

RAELYNN PRICE SO SOUTHERN DNS 1

HYDEIA BARNEY SR DILLARD DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 SHANIA ANTHONY FR MCNEESE ST 2:18.82

2 CIARA GILROY UNAUNAT-MCN ST 2:19.73

3 JADA  BRYAN FR SOUTHERN 2:21.44

4 TRISTIN  SANDERS JR LOYOLA-NO 2:22.37

5 SYDNEY MINOR FR SOUTHERN 2:23.44

6 JESSICA FOX JR MCNEESE ST 2:26.47

7 ELEANA CALLEJAS SO NICHOLLS ST 2:31.06

KALEI MATTHEWS UNAUNAT-UL-L DNS

BRIANNA PACE SR XAVIER-LA DNS

BAILEY FRUGE FR MCNEESE ST DNS

RAELYNN PRICE SO SOUTHERN DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 ALISSA LANDER SO MCNEESE ST 2:24.03

2 MARTA LUKIJANIUK SO MCNEESE ST 2:28.42

3 TAHLAYA HARDIN US EXPRESS TC 2:29.83

4 PRISCILLA IBARRA SO MCNEESE ST 2:30.83

5 SALLY  HUGHES SR MCNEESE ST 2:32.25

6 JACLYN GONZALES SO MCNEESE ST 2:33.15

7 SOPHIE GRABNER SO MCNEESE ST 2:40.27

8 ALYSSA  HOLLIER FR LOUISIANA COLLE 2:41.42
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
9 HALEIGH LACHNEY SO LOUISIANA COLLE 2:57.87

10 MAYCEE LACHNEY SO LOUISIANA COLLE 3:06.54

11 LAKEN RACHAL FR LOUISIANA COLLE 3:25.39

HYDEIA BARNEY SR DILLARD DNS

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
W World Outdoor 3:50.07 Genzebe Dibaba ETH 7/17/2015 Fontvieille, MON

A American Outdoor 3:56.29 Shannon Rowbury Nike 7/17/2015 Fontvieille, MON

C College Outdoor 3:59.90 Jenny Simpson Colorado Eugene, OR

M Meet 4:45.97 Mahairi Maclennan Unattached 4/12/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JADA  BRYAN FR SOUTHERN 4:58.59 1(1)

2 ALISSA LANDER SO MCNEESE ST 5:03.02 1(2)

3 JULIA GARCIA VERGES FR NICHOLLS ST 5:07.92 1(3)

4 MARTA LUKIJANIUK SO MCNEESE ST 5:10.36 2(1)

5 JESSICA FOX JR MCNEESE ST 5:12.23 1(4)

6 DANAE COLSTON SR SOUTHERN 5:16.30 1(5)

7 SALLY  HUGHES SR MCNEESE ST 5:16.36 1(6)

8 FAITH KETER FR NICHOLLS ST 5:17.28 2(2)

9 HALEY GREGOIRE SR NICHOLLS ST 5:19.45 1(7)

10 TAHLAYA HARDIN US EXPRESS TC 5:27.12 2(3)

11 JOYCE KIPLAGAT SO NICHOLLS ST 5:30.12 2(4)

12 SOPHIE GRABNER SO MCNEESE ST 5:33.77 2(5)

13 MALIYA VAUGHAN SR XAVIER-LA 5:48.19 1(8)

14 ISABELLE CARON FR NICHOLLS ST 5:53.95 2(6)

15 TAYLOR PRICE JR XAVIER-LA 6:03.18 1(9)

16 ALYSSA  HOLLIER FR LOUISIANA COLLE 6:04.26 2(7)

17 BRIANNA PACE SR XAVIER-LA 6:23.68 1(10)

18 LAKEN RACHAL FR LOUISIANA COLLE 7:33.69 2(8)

FRANCESCA CURTEIS JR NICHOLLS ST DNS 2

MAYCEE LACHNEY SO LOUISIANA COLLE DNS 2

SYDNEY MINOR FR SOUTHERN DNS 1

HALEIGH LACHNEY SO LOUISIANA COLLE DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 JADA  BRYAN FR SOUTHERN 4:58.59

2 ALISSA LANDER SO MCNEESE ST 5:03.02

3 JULIA GARCIA VERGES FR NICHOLLS ST 5:07.92

4 JESSICA FOX JR MCNEESE ST 5:12.23

5 DANAE COLSTON SR SOUTHERN 5:16.30

6 SALLY  HUGHES SR MCNEESE ST 5:16.36

7 HALEY GREGOIRE SR NICHOLLS ST 5:19.45

8 MALIYA VAUGHAN SR XAVIER-LA 5:48.19

9 TAYLOR PRICE JR XAVIER-LA 6:03.18

10 BRIANNA PACE SR XAVIER-LA 6:23.68
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

SYDNEY MINOR FR SOUTHERN DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MARTA LUKIJANIUK SO MCNEESE ST 5:10.36

2 FAITH KETER FR NICHOLLS ST 5:17.28

3 TAHLAYA HARDIN US EXPRESS TC 5:27.12

4 JOYCE KIPLAGAT SO NICHOLLS ST 5:30.12

5 SOPHIE GRABNER SO MCNEESE ST 5:33.77

6 ISABELLE CARON FR NICHOLLS ST 5:53.95

7 ALYSSA  HOLLIER FR LOUISIANA COLLE 6:04.26

8 LAKEN RACHAL FR LOUISIANA COLLE 7:33.69

FRANCESCA CURTEIS JR NICHOLLS ST DNS

MAYCEE LACHNEY SO LOUISIANA COLLE DNS

HALEIGH LACHNEY SO LOUISIANA COLLE DNS

#12 Women's 5000 Meters
W World Outdoor 14:11.15 Tirunesh Dibba ETH 6/6/2008 Oslo, NOR

A American Outdoor 14:34.45 Shelby Houlihan Bowerman TC 7/21/2018 Heusden-Zolder,

C College Outdoor 15:07.64 Jenny Simpson Colorado 5/2/2009 Palto Alto, CA

M Meet 17:08.63 Alex Eykelbosch McNeese St 4/7/2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 GLADYS JEROTICH SR MCNEESE ST 18:06.81

2 HAILEY HESTERMAN SR UL-LAFAYETTE 19:50.98

3 ALEXANDRA MCCULLEY SO UL-LAFAYETTE 19:58.46

4 TERESA BRUNING SO UL-LAFAYETTE 19:58.91

5 ESTELA PINA JR MCNEESE ST 20:42.60

6 ALEXA BREAUX JR UL-LAFAYETTE 20:46.02

7 MALIYA VAUGHAN SR XAVIER-LA 21:45.63

8 TAYLOR PRICE JR XAVIER-LA 22:37.02

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
W World Outdoor 12.20 Keni Harrison USA 7/22/2016 London, ENG

A American Outdoor 12.20 Keni Harrison adidas 7/22/2016 London, ENG

C College Outdoor 12.39 Brianna Rollins Clemson 6/8/2013 Eugene, OR

M Meet 13.54 Alexia Fortenberry New Orleans 4/9/2016

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GRACE MCKENZIE JR MCNEESE ST 13.65  (+4.1) 1(1)

2 BRENTNEY CARROLL JR MCNEESE ST 14.26  (+4.1) 1(2)

3 RACHEL WOODS SO MCNEESE ST 14.54  (+2.0) 2(1)

4 JULIETTE  SMITH JR UL-LAFAYETTE 14.55  (+4.1) 1(3)

5 SHAELYN HINES FR MCNEESE ST 14.58  (+4.1) 1(4)

6 SHATOYA LINZER FR SOUTHERN 15.15  (+2.0) 2(2)

7 TROYNAE WALKER FR NICHOLLS ST 15.26 15.256  (+2.0) 2(3)

8 VANESSA  JOSEPH SR UL-LAFAYETTE 15.26 15.257  (+4.1) 1(5)

9 TESSA TONEY JR SOUTHERN 15.36  (+4.1) 1(6)

10 PAIZLEY ARMSTRONG SR SOUTHERN 15.77  (+2.0) 2(4)

11 RAVEN DAVIS SR XAVIER-LA 15.95  (+3.0) 3(1)
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#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
12 JORDYN BARRETT JR MCNEESE ST 16.04  (+3.0) 3(2)

13 LAKEISHA TAYLOR SR NICHOLLS ST 16.07  (+3.0) 3(3)

14 GEORGIA DOYLE-LAY SO MCNEESE ST 16.62  (+3.0) 3(4)

IVY  CANES UNAUNAT-UL-L DNF 2

HANNAH YOUNG FR XAVIER-LA DNS 2

KIA  HOWARD FR DILLARD DNS 3

TONI TRAIL SO XAVIER-LA DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+4.1)

1 GRACE MCKENZIE JR MCNEESE ST 13.65

2 BRENTNEY CARROLL JR MCNEESE ST 14.26

3 JULIETTE  SMITH JR UL-LAFAYETTE 14.55

4 SHAELYN HINES FR MCNEESE ST 14.58

5 VANESSA  JOSEPH SR UL-LAFAYETTE 15.26 15.257

6 TESSA TONEY JR SOUTHERN 15.36

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 RACHEL WOODS SO MCNEESE ST 14.54

2 SHATOYA LINZER FR SOUTHERN 15.15

3 TROYNAE WALKER FR NICHOLLS ST 15.26 15.256

4 PAIZLEY ARMSTRONG SR SOUTHERN 15.77

IVY  CANES UNAUNAT-UL-L DNF

HANNAH YOUNG FR XAVIER-LA DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+3.0)

1 RAVEN DAVIS SR XAVIER-LA 15.95

2 JORDYN BARRETT JR MCNEESE ST 16.04

3 LAKEISHA TAYLOR SR NICHOLLS ST 16.07

4 GEORGIA DOYLE-LAY SO MCNEESE ST 16.62

KIA  HOWARD FR DILLARD DNS

TONI TRAIL SO XAVIER-LA DNS

#16 Women's 400m Hurdles
W World Outdoor 52.34 Yuliya Pechenkina RUS Tula, RUS

A American Outdoor 52.47 Lashinda Demus Nike Daegu, KOR

C College Outdoor 53.21 Kori Carter Stanford 6/7/2013 Eugene, OR

M Meet 1:00.62 Tiffany Heard Tx Southern 4/13/2013

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GRACE MCKENZIE JR MCNEESE ST 1:00.92 1(1)

2 OMO OBOH FR NICHOLLS ST 1:05.09 2(1)

3 CHINA WALDORF FR NEW ORLEANS 1:05.50 1(2)

4 RAVEN  RILEY FR XAVIER-LA 1:07.16 1(3)

5 RACHEL WOODS SO MCNEESE ST 1:07.88 1(4)

6 VANESSA  JOSEPH SR UL-LAFAYETTE 1:08.60 1(5)

7 BRENTNEY CARROLL JR MCNEESE ST 1:09.68 2(2)

8 PAIZLEY ARMSTRONG SR SOUTHERN 1:11.00 2(3)
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#16 Women's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
9 HANNAH YOUNG FR XAVIER-LA 1:11.32 1(6)

10 TONI TRAIL SO XAVIER-LA 1:17.74 2(4)

11 MIKAELA  VANEK SO LOYOLA-NO 1:18.19 2(5)

SYDNEA GUIDRY FR UL-LAFAYETTE DNS 1

TONI CARTER FR SOUTHERN DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 GRACE MCKENZIE JR MCNEESE ST 1:00.92

2 CHINA WALDORF FR NEW ORLEANS 1:05.50

3 RAVEN  RILEY FR XAVIER-LA 1:07.16

4 RACHEL WOODS SO MCNEESE ST 1:07.88

5 VANESSA  JOSEPH SR UL-LAFAYETTE 1:08.60

6 HANNAH YOUNG FR XAVIER-LA 1:11.32

SYDNEA GUIDRY FR UL-LAFAYETTE DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 OMO OBOH FR NICHOLLS ST 1:05.09

2 BRENTNEY CARROLL JR MCNEESE ST 1:09.68

3 PAIZLEY ARMSTRONG SR SOUTHERN 1:11.00

4 TONI TRAIL SO XAVIER-LA 1:17.74

5 MIKAELA  VANEK SO LOYOLA-NO 1:18.19

TONI CARTER FR SOUTHERN DNS

#18 Women's 3000m Steeple
W World Outdoor 8:44.32 Beatrice Chepkoech KEN 7/20/2018 Fontvieille, MON

A American Outdoor 9:00.85 Courtney Frerichs Bowerman TC Fontvielle, MON

C College Outdoor 9:12.50 Jenny Simpson Colorado 8/17/2009 Berlin, GER

M Meet 11:23.25 Alison Smegal McNeese St. 4/8/2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 JORDAN  WAINE SO MCNEESE ST 11:52.36

2 MIA BUCHANAN FR LOYOLA-NO 15:38.97

TAYLOR PRICE JR XAVIER-LA DNS

MALIYA VAUGHAN SR XAVIER-LA DNS

#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
W World Outdoor 40.82 Bartoletta, Felix, Knight, Jeter USA 8/11/2012 London, ENG

A American Outdoor 40.82 Bartoletta, Felix, Knight, Jeter USA national team 8/10/2012 London, ENG

C College Outdoor 42.12 Dunmore, Stevens, Cunliffe, Washington Oregon 4/15/2017 Torrance, CA

M Meet 45.60 Epps, Webb, Johnson, Moore McNeese State 4/12/2014

Pl Team Time Note
1 MCNEESE ST (A) 45.86

2 XAVIER-LA (A) 46.62

3 UL-LAFAYETTE (A) 47.78

4 LOUISIANA COLLEGE (A) 49.84

SOUTHERN (A) DNS
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#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Outdoor 3:15.17  Ledovskaya, Nazarova, Pinigina, URS 10/1/1988 Seoul, KOR

A American Outdoor 3:15.51  Howard, Dixon, Brisco, Joyner USA national team 10/1/1988 Seoul, KOR

C College Outdoor 3:23.13 Dunmore, Stevens, Guster, Rogers Oregon 6/10/2017 Eugene, OR

M Meet 3:32.32 Abugan, Omotoso, Abogunloko, Ehigie Nigeria 4/12/2014

Pl Team Time Note
1 MCNEESE ST (A) 3:52.78

2 NICHOLLS ST (A) 3:56.87

3 SOUTHERN (A) 4:07.44

4 LOUISIANA COLLEGE (A) 4:07.88

NEW ORLEANS (A) DNS

XAVIER-LA (A) DNS

UL-LAFAYETTE (A) DNS

#24 Women's High Jump
W World Outdoor 2.09m Stefka Kostadinova BUL 8/30/1987 Rome, ITA

A American Outdoor 2.05m Chaunte Lowe Nike 6/26/2010 Des Moines, IA

C College Outdoor 1.99m Brigetta Barrett Arizona 5/11/2013 Los Angeles, CA

M Meet 1.67m Melai Carter Stephen F Austin 4/13/2013

M Meet 1.67m Morgan Simon Grambling 4/12/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.74 1.78

1 FRANKIE GRIFFIN SO UL-LAFAYET M 1.74m 5' 81 /2 P P P O O XO XXO O XXX

2 CRYSTAL COULTER JR MCNEESE S 1.60m 5' 3" P P P O O XXX

3 MORGAN TALLEY FR MCNEESE S 1.55m 5' 1" P O O XXO XXX

4 TROYNAE WALKER FR NICHOLLS S 1.50m 4' 11" P P O XXX

5 MARIAH  COX FR XAVIER-LA 1.45m 4' 9" XO O XXX

6 PAYTON PHARES FR UL-LAFAYET 1.40m 4' 7" O XXX

ERIN CHOPIN SR NEW ORLEA NH P P XXX

TEUANNA PERRY FR SOUTHERN DNS

AMARA EDWARDS JR DILLARD DNS

#26 Women's Pole Vault
W World Outdoor 5.06m Yelena Isinbayeva RUS Zürich, SUI

A American Outdoor 5.00m Sandi Morris Nike 9/9/2016 Brussels, BEL

C College Outdoor 4.73m Olivia Gruver Washington 3/29/2019 Palo Alto, CA

M Meet 4.00m Nicole Casper McNeese St. 4/11/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.65 3.70

1 ALEXA  JOHNSON SR UL-LAFAYET 3.65m 11' 113 /4 P P P P O O XXX

2 REAGANN LELEUX FR UL-LAFAYET 3.55m 11' 73 /4 P P P P O X XXX

3 KIMBERLY RUSHFORD JR UL-LAFAYET 3.55m 11' 73 /4 P P P P XO P XXX

4 JORDAN COURTOIS SR NEW ORLEA 3.40m 11' 13 /4 P P P O XXX

CECILIA  TERRACINA SO LOYOLA-NO NH XXX

CAMRYN ISTRE FR MCNEESE S NH

MCKENZIE MCCOY FR MCNEESE S NH P XXX
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#28 Women's Long Jump
W World Outdoor 7.52m Galina Chistyakova URS 6/11/1988 St. Petersburg,

A American Outdoor 7.49m Jackie Joyner-Kersee Honda 5/22/1994 New York, NY

C College Outdoor 6.99m Jackie Joyner-Kersee U.C.L.A. 5/4/1985 Westwood, CA

M Meet 6.13m Myesha Dixon Unattached 4/12/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 CARLI MCDONALD FR MCNEESE S 5.93m 19' 51 /2  (+3.2) 5.73 (+4.0) 5.93 (+3.2) 5.82 (+2.6) FOUL 5.47 (+1.7) PASS 2(1)

2 HEAVEN TERRELL JR MCNEESE S 5.82m 19' 11 /4  (+4.6) 5.68 (+2.3) FOUL 5.82 (+4.6) 5.29 (+1.6) 5.57 (+1.6) 5.65 (+4.3) 2(2)

3 SHAELYN HINES FR MCNEESE S 5.73m 18' 93 /4  (+2.7) 5.59 (+2.9) FOUL 5.27 (+2.0) 5.42 (+1.8) 5.45 (+1.5) 5.73 (+2.7) 2(3)

4 CHELSEA HARRINGTON FR NICHOLLS S 5.66m 18' 7"  (+3.7) 5.65 (+2.1) 5.66 (+3.7) 5.50 (+2.0) 5.56 (+2.2) PASS PASS 2(4)

5 JULIETTE  SMITH JR UL-LAFAYET 5.62m 18' 51 /4  (+1.7) FOUL 5.62 (+1.7) 5.30 (+4.1) PASS PASS PASS 2(5)

6 NICOLE BROUSSARD JR NEW ORLEA 5.54m 18' 21 /4  (+3.2) 5.54 (+3.2) FOUL 5.49 (+2.6) 5.33 (+3.3) FOUL 5.23 (+1.9) 2(6)

7 NIA WILLIAMS JR SOUTHERN 5.42m 17' 91 /2  (+1.2) 4.90 (+1.6) 5.16 (+1.8) 5.42 (+1.2) 5.17 (+1.9) 5.00 (+2.5) 5.37 (+1.9) 1(1)

8 AKIA  ARMSTRONG SR DILLARD 5.38m 17' 8"  (+3.0) FOUL 5.35 (+3.3) 5.19 (+2.1) 5.25 (+2.2) FOUL 5.38 (+3.0) 2(7)

9 CRYSTAL COULTER JR MCNEESE S 5.29m 17' 41 /4  (+1.5) FOUL 4.15 (+1.6) 5.29 (+1.5) FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(2)

10 DA'ON ACOSTA FR SOUTHERN 5.28m 17' 4"  (+1.2) 5.12 (+2.0) 5.28 (+1.2) FOUL 1(3)

11 KIONTE SAMPSON JR MCNEESE S 5.09m 16' 81 /2  (+2.2) 5.09 (+2.2) 4.96 (+1.6) 5.01 (+1.6) 1(4)

12 IERYON  KEITH SR XAVIER-LA 5.06m 16' 71 /4  (+2.8) FOUL 5.06 (+2.8) FOUL 2(8)

13 HELENA TIBBS SO UL-LAFAYET 4.93m 16' 21 /4  (+2.4) 4.93 (+2.4) FOUL 4.82 (+1.3) 1(5)

14 HILLARY SMITH SO XAVIER-LA 4.88m 16' 01 /4  (+1.3) 4.60 (+1.9) 4.71 (+2.6) 4.88 (+1.3) 1(6)

15 TEUANNA PERRY FR SOUTHERN 4.85m 15' 11"  (+2.3) 4.78 (+2.8) 4.85 (+2.3) PASS 2(9)

16 DIAMOND PEARSON JR LOYOLA-NO 4.74m 15' 63 /4  (+2.6) 4.32 (+1.9) 4.68 (+1.1) 4.74 (+2.6) 1(7)

17 BRIA WARD FR XAVIER-LA 4.70m 15' 5"  (+2.9) FOUL 4.65 (+1.9) 4.70 (+2.9) 1(8)

18 QWANIQUA HOWARD SO LOUISIANA 4.69m 15' 43 /4  (+3.2) 4.42 (+2.3) 4.55 (+2.9) 4.69 (+3.2) 2(10)

19 HANNAH YOUNG FR XAVIER-LA 4.67m 15' 4"  (+1.7) 4.64 (+3.8) FOUL 4.67 (+1.7) 1(9)

20 ALYSIA TERRY JR XAVIER-LA 4.07m 13' 41 /4  (+3.3) 4.01 (+2.4) 4.07 (+3.3) 3.98 (+2.9) 1(10)

SHALEI MATTHEWS UNAUNAT-UL-L NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

DOMINIQUE DORSEY SR SOUTHERN NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

VERONICA CORCORAN JR NEW ORLEA DNS 1

VICTORIA CORCORAN JR NEW ORLEA DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 NIA WILLIAMS JR SOUTHERN 5.42m 17' 91 /2  (+1.2) 4.90 (+1.6) 5.16 (+1.8) 5.42 (+1.2) 5.17 (+1.9) 5.00 (+2.5) 5.37 (+1.9)

2 CRYSTAL COULTER JR MCNEESE S 5.29m 17' 41 /4  (+1.5) FOUL 4.15 (+1.6) 5.29 (+1.5) FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 DA'ON ACOSTA FR SOUTHERN 5.28m 17' 4"  (+1.2) 5.12 (+2.0) 5.28 (+1.2) FOUL

4 KIONTE SAMPSON JR MCNEESE S 5.09m 16' 81 /2  (+2.2) 5.09 (+2.2) 4.96 (+1.6) 5.01 (+1.6)

5 HELENA TIBBS SO UL-LAFAYET 4.93m 16' 21 /4  (+2.4) 4.93 (+2.4) FOUL 4.82 (+1.3)

6 HILLARY SMITH SO XAVIER-LA 4.88m 16' 01 /4  (+1.3) 4.60 (+1.9) 4.71 (+2.6) 4.88 (+1.3)

7 DIAMOND PEARSON JR LOYOLA-NO 4.74m 15' 63 /4  (+2.6) 4.32 (+1.9) 4.68 (+1.1) 4.74 (+2.6)

8 BRIA WARD FR XAVIER-LA 4.70m 15' 5"  (+2.9) FOUL 4.65 (+1.9) 4.70 (+2.9)

9 HANNAH YOUNG FR XAVIER-LA 4.67m 15' 4"  (+1.7) 4.64 (+3.8) FOUL 4.67 (+1.7)

10 ALYSIA TERRY JR XAVIER-LA 4.07m 13' 41 /4  (+3.3) 4.01 (+2.4) 4.07 (+3.3) 3.98 (+2.9)

SHALEI MATTHEWS UNAUNAT-UL-L NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

VERONICA CORCORAN JR NEW ORLEA DNS

VICTORIA CORCORAN JR NEW ORLEA DNS
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#28 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 2 of 2

1 CARLI MCDONALD FR MCNEESE S 5.93m 19' 51 /2  (+3.2) 5.73 (+4.0) 5.93 (+3.2) 5.82 (+2.6) FOUL 5.47 (+1.7) PASS

2 HEAVEN TERRELL JR MCNEESE S 5.82m 19' 11 /4  (+4.6) 5.68 (+2.3) FOUL 5.82 (+4.6) 5.29 (+1.6) 5.57 (+1.6) 5.65 (+4.3)

3 SHAELYN HINES FR MCNEESE S 5.73m 18' 93 /4  (+2.7) 5.59 (+2.9) FOUL 5.27 (+2.0) 5.42 (+1.8) 5.45 (+1.5) 5.73 (+2.7)

4 CHELSEA HARRINGTON FR NICHOLLS S 5.66m 18' 7"  (+3.7) 5.65 (+2.1) 5.66 (+3.7) 5.50 (+2.0) 5.56 (+2.2) PASS PASS

5 JULIETTE  SMITH JR UL-LAFAYET 5.62m 18' 51 /4  (+1.7) FOUL 5.62 (+1.7) 5.30 (+4.1) PASS PASS PASS

6 NICOLE BROUSSARD JR NEW ORLEA 5.54m 18' 21 /4  (+3.2) 5.54 (+3.2) FOUL 5.49 (+2.6) 5.33 (+3.3) FOUL 5.23 (+1.9)

7 AKIA  ARMSTRONG SR DILLARD 5.38m 17' 8"  (+3.0) FOUL 5.35 (+3.3) 5.19 (+2.1) 5.25 (+2.2) FOUL 5.38 (+3.0)

8 IERYON  KEITH SR XAVIER-LA 5.06m 16' 71 /4  (+2.8) FOUL 5.06 (+2.8) FOUL

9 TEUANNA PERRY FR SOUTHERN 4.85m 15' 11"  (+2.3) 4.78 (+2.8) 4.85 (+2.3) PASS

10 QWANIQUA HOWARD SO LOUISIANA 4.69m 15' 43 /4  (+3.2) 4.42 (+2.3) 4.55 (+2.9) 4.69 (+3.2)

DOMINIQUE DORSEY SR SOUTHERN NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#30 Women's Triple Jump
W World Outdoor 15.50m Inessa Kravets UKR 8/10/1995 Göteborg, SWE

A American Outdoor 14.84m Tori Franklin Oiselle 5/12/2018 Baie-Mahault,

C College Outdoor 14.71m Keturah Orji Georgia 8/14/2016 Rio de Jaeiro,

M Meet 12.21m Prosha Thomas Northwestern St. 4/12/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SHALEI MATTHEWS UNAUNAT-UL-L M 12.41m 40' 83 /4  (+3.0) FOUL FOUL 11.99 (+4.7) 12.41 (+3.0) 11.98 (+3.7) 12.40 (+4.6)

2 MALAIYA JEDKINS FR MCNEESE S M 12.37m 40' 7"  (+3.1) FOUL 12.12 (+2.4) 12.37 (+3.1) 12.20 (+3.3) 12.07 (+4.2) 11.40 (+3.4)

3 MORGAN TALLEY FR MCNEESE S 11.79m 38' 81 /4  (+2.9) 11.26 (+2.1) 11.59 (+3.0) 11.45 (+2.2) 11.79 (+2.9) FOUL FOUL

4 CARLI MCDONALD FR MCNEESE S 11.52m 37' 91 /2  (+3.1) FOUL 11.52 (+3.1) PASS PASS PASS PASS

5 TEUANNA PERRY FR SOUTHERN 11.20m 36' 9"  (+2.4) 11.12 (+2.0) 11.20 (+2.4) FOUL 10.60 (+3.2) FOUL PASS

6 DENIYAH  DOWNS FR DILLARD 11.08m 36' 41 /4  (+3.0) FOUL 11.04 (+2.4) FOUL FOUL 11.08 (+3.0) 10.64 (+5.0)

7 LINDSEY DARBY JR UL-LAFAYET 10.99m 36' 03 /4  (+2.5) FOUL 10.61 (+4.0) 10.99 (+2.5)

8 HILLARY SMITH SO XAVIER-LA 10.82m 35' 6"  (+2.0) 10.53 (+1.7) 10.82 (+2.0) 10.66 (+2.3) FOUL PASS PASS

9 BRIA WARD FR XAVIER-LA 10.80m 35' 51 /4  (+1.6) 10.45 (+1.8) 10.52 (+2.2) 10.80 (+1.6) FOUL FOUL 10.47 (+3.3)

10 HANNAH YOUNG FR XAVIER-LA 10.71m 35' 13 /4  (+2.7) 10.71 (+2.7) 10.58 (+1.8) 10.56 (+3.5) 10.61 (+2.8) 10.37 (+3.9) 10.48 (+3.3)

11 DOMINIQUE DORSEY SR SOUTHERN 10.33m 33' 103 /4  (+1.8) 10.00 (+2.6) 10.33 (+1.8) 10.21 (+4.0)

ALYSIA TERRY JR XAVIER-LA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

HELENA TIBBS SO UL-LAFAYET NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

DA'ON ACOSTA FR SOUTHERN NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

IERYON  KEITH SR XAVIER-LA DNS

BLESSING DUNN SR NEW ORLEA DNS

#32 Women's Shot Put
W World Outdoor 22.63m Natalya Lisovskaya URS 6/7/1987 Moscow, RUS

A American Outdoor 20.63m Michelle Carter Nike 8/12/2016 Rio de Janeiro,

C College Outdoor 19.35m Raven Saunders Mississippi 8/12/2016 Rio de Janeiro,

M Meet 15.07m Keona Jackson Northwestern St 4/12/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
DANIELLE  LORENZ JR NEW ORLEA 14.63m 48' 0" 14.63 FOUL FOUL FOUL 14.60 FOUL 2(1)

ALANNA ARVIE JR MCNEESE S 14.10m 46' 31 /4 FOUL FOUL 12.84 FOUL 14.02 14.10 2(2)

ADDISON FRAKER FR NEW ORLEA 11.61m 38' 11 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.61 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(3)
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#32 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
ALEXANDRIA MCCOY SO SOUTHERN 11.44m 37' 61 /2 11.25 11.44 FOUL 11.04 11.10 FOUL 2(4)

GRACE MCKENZIE JR MCNEESE S 11.14m 36' 63 /4 11.14 9.78 11.04 10.94 10.55 10.87 2(5)

SEAUANNA WATSON FR DILLARD 10.88m 35' 81 /2 9.74 10.88 9.67 10.16 10.54 FOUL 2(6)

GEORGIA DOYLE-LAY SO MCNEESE S 10.81m 35' 53 /4 10.81 10.71 10.67 10.21 10.57 10.76 2(7)

SKYIE SPARKS SO SOUTHERN 10.79m 35' 5" 10.79 10.60 FOUL FOUL FOUL 10.45 2(8)

BAILEY BRAUD FR LOYOLA-NO 10.70m 35' 11 /4 10.70 10.21 9.71 1(1)

LAWRENEE' HART FR SOUTHERN 10.46m 34' 4" 9.77 9.81 10.46 2(9)

TAYLOR HAGINS SR LOYOLA-NO 9.90m 32' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.90 2(10)

CALAH WILLIAMS JR XAVIER-LA 9.90m 32' 53 /4 8.86 8.98 9.90 1(2)

KENNEDY HALL JR LOUISIANA 9.61m 31' 61 /2 9.08 FOUL 9.61 1(3)

TIERA  MELANCON SR LOYOLA-NO 9.15m 30' 01 /4 FOUL 9.15 8.68 1(4)

KENNEDY  MARTIN FR XAVIER-LA 8.84m 29' 0" 8.84 8.70 8.45 1(5)

KAYLA PETES FR LOUISIANA 8.76m 28' 9" FOUL 8.42 8.76 1(6)

JORDYN BARRETT JR MCNEESE S 8.34m 27' 41 /2 8.34 8.09 7.58 1(7)

ALYSSIA  EWING FR LOYOLA-NO 7.99m 26' 23 /4 7.98 7.99 7.91 1(8)

TAMIA SCOTT JR XAVIER-LA 7.71m 25' 31 /2 7.71 7.01 6.89 1(9)

KEONNA JOHNSON FR LOUISIANA 7.36m 24' 13 /4 7.36 7.15 7.03 1(10)

KATIE HEAVEY FR LOYOLA-NO 6.97m 22' 101 /2 6.85 6.95 6.97 1(11)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BAILEY BRAUD FR LOYOLA-NO 10.70m 35' 11 /4 10.70 10.21 9.71

2 CALAH WILLIAMS JR XAVIER-LA 9.90m 32' 53 /4 8.86 8.98 9.90

3 KENNEDY HALL JR LOUISIANA 9.61m 31' 61 /2 9.08 FOUL 9.61

4 TIERA  MELANCON SR LOYOLA-NO 9.15m 30' 01 /4 FOUL 9.15 8.68

5 KENNEDY  MARTIN FR XAVIER-LA 8.84m 29' 0" 8.84 8.70 8.45

6 KAYLA PETES FR LOUISIANA 8.76m 28' 9" FOUL 8.42 8.76

7 JORDYN BARRETT JR MCNEESE S 8.34m 27' 41 /2 8.34 8.09 7.58

8 ALYSSIA  EWING FR LOYOLA-NO 7.99m 26' 23 /4 7.98 7.99 7.91

9 TAMIA SCOTT JR XAVIER-LA 7.71m 25' 31 /2 7.71 7.01 6.89

10 KEONNA JOHNSON FR LOUISIANA 7.36m 24' 13 /4 7.36 7.15 7.03

11 KATIE HEAVEY FR LOYOLA-NO 6.97m 22' 101 /2 6.85 6.95 6.97

Flight 2 of 2

1 DANIELLE  LORENZ JR NEW ORLEA 14.63m 48' 0" 14.63 FOUL FOUL FOUL 14.60 FOUL

2 ALANNA ARVIE JR MCNEESE S 14.10m 46' 31 /4 FOUL FOUL 12.84 FOUL 14.02 14.10

3 ADDISON FRAKER FR NEW ORLEA 11.61m 38' 11 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.61 FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 ALEXANDRIA MCCOY SO SOUTHERN 11.44m 37' 61 /2 11.25 11.44 FOUL 11.04 11.10 FOUL

5 GRACE MCKENZIE JR MCNEESE S 11.14m 36' 63 /4 11.14 9.78 11.04 10.94 10.55 10.87

6 SEAUANNA WATSON FR DILLARD 10.88m 35' 81 /2 9.74 10.88 9.67 10.16 10.54 FOUL

7 GEORGIA DOYLE-LAY SO MCNEESE S 10.81m 35' 53 /4 10.81 10.71 10.67 10.21 10.57 10.76

8 SKYIE SPARKS SO SOUTHERN 10.79m 35' 5" 10.79 10.60 FOUL FOUL FOUL 10.45

9 LAWRENEE' HART FR SOUTHERN 10.46m 34' 4" 9.77 9.81 10.46

10 TAYLOR HAGINS SR LOYOLA-NO 9.90m 32' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.90
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#34 Women's Discus
W World Outdoor 76.80m Gabriele Reinsch GDR 7/9/1988 Neubrandenburg,

A American Outdoor 69.17m Gia Lewis- Smallwood Nike 8/30/2014 Angers, FRA

C College Outdoor 67.48m Meg Ritchie Arizona 4/26/1981 Walnut, CA

M Meet 48.91m Shakemia Johnson Northwestern St. 4/12/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 ALEXIA  STEIN UNAUNAT-SE LA M 53.26m 174' 9" 53.26 49.99 50.76 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(1)

2 MALIYA CROUCH SR UL-LAFAYET 42.08m 138' 1" 40.43 FOUL FOUL 38.84 37.91 42.08 2(2)

3 ALANNA ARVIE JR MCNEESE S 40.56m 133' 1" 40.56 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(3)

4 ALEXIS  JAMES JR UL-LAFAYET 38.55m 126' 6" 34.23 FOUL FOUL 38.55 38.52 FOUL 2(4)

5 SKYIE SPARKS SO SOUTHERN 36.90m 121' 1" 35.86 FOUL 36.90 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(5)

6 TAYLOR HAGINS SR LOYOLA-NO 36.43m 119' 6" FOUL FOUL 34.47 35.06 FOUL 36.43 2(6)

7 K'YANA JACKSON SO SOUTHERN 35.40m 116' 2" 32.74 35.40 FOUL 35.14 32.31 34.87 2(7)

8 LAWRENEE' HART FR SOUTHERN 34.30m 112' 6" 33.43 30.42 34.30 FOUL FOUL 31.44 1(1)

9 CALAH WILLIAMS JR XAVIER-LA 34.05m 111' 8" 34.05 31.18 FOUL FOUL 27.98 32.90 2(8)

10 JAZMINE YOUNG SO SOUTHERN 31.19m 102' 4" FOUL 30.90 31.19 1(2)

11 ALYSSIA  EWING FR LOYOLA-NO 29.90m 98' 1" 29.54 27.24 29.90 1(3)

12 ALEXANDRIA MCCOY SO SOUTHERN 29.02m 95' 2" FOUL 29.02 25.36 2(9)

13 BAILEY BRAUD FR LOYOLA-NO 20.01m 65' 8" FOUL 20.01 18.86 1(4)

14 KENNEDY  MARTIN FR XAVIER-LA 12.95m 42' 6" FOUL 12.95 FOUL 1(5)

KEONNA JOHNSON FR LOUISIANA DNS 1

GRACIE LACROIX SO LOUISIANA DNS 1

CELESTE SEAMER FR LOUISIANA DNS 1

JAYLA  MOORE FR XAVIER-LA DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 LAWRENEE' HART FR SOUTHERN 34.30m 112' 6" 33.43 30.42 34.30 FOUL FOUL 31.44

2 JAZMINE YOUNG SO SOUTHERN 31.19m 102' 4" FOUL 30.90 31.19

3 ALYSSIA  EWING FR LOYOLA-NO 29.90m 98' 1" 29.54 27.24 29.90

4 BAILEY BRAUD FR LOYOLA-NO 20.01m 65' 8" FOUL 20.01 18.86

5 KENNEDY  MARTIN FR XAVIER-LA 12.95m 42' 6" FOUL 12.95 FOUL

CELESTE SEAMER FR LOUISIANA DNS

GRACIE LACROIX SO LOUISIANA DNS

KEONNA JOHNSON FR LOUISIANA DNS

JAYLA  MOORE FR XAVIER-LA DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 ALEXIA  STEIN UNAUNAT-SE LA M 53.26m 174' 9" 53.26 49.99 50.76 FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 MALIYA CROUCH SR UL-LAFAYET 42.08m 138' 1" 40.43 FOUL FOUL 38.84 37.91 42.08

3 ALANNA ARVIE JR MCNEESE S 40.56m 133' 1" 40.56 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 ALEXIS  JAMES JR UL-LAFAYET 38.55m 126' 6" 34.23 FOUL FOUL 38.55 38.52 FOUL

5 SKYIE SPARKS SO SOUTHERN 36.90m 121' 1" 35.86 FOUL 36.90 FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 TAYLOR HAGINS SR LOYOLA-NO 36.43m 119' 6" FOUL FOUL 34.47 35.06 FOUL 36.43

7 K'YANA JACKSON SO SOUTHERN 35.40m 116' 2" 32.74 35.40 FOUL 35.14 32.31 34.87

8 CALAH WILLIAMS JR XAVIER-LA 34.05m 111' 8" 34.05 31.18 FOUL FOUL 27.98 32.90

9 ALEXANDRIA MCCOY SO SOUTHERN 29.02m 95' 2" FOUL 29.02 25.36
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#36 Women's Hammer
W World Outdoor 82.98m Anita Wodarczyk POL 8/28/2016 Warsaw, POL

A American Outdoor 78.12m DeAnna Price NYAC Des Moines, IA

C College Outdoor 73.32m Maggie Ewen Arizona St. 6/8/2017 Eugene, OR

M Meet 60.40m Jermisha Frazier SE Louisiana 4/9/2016

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 ALANNA ARVIE JR MCNEESE S 57.51m 188' 8" FOUL 57.51 FOUL 56.88 FOUL FOUL

2 FAITH ESTELLE SR SOUTHERN 50.72m 166' 5" FOUL 49.92 48.25 50.70 FOUL 50.72

3 JAYLA STEVENSON-COLLINS SR UL-LAFAYET 44.97m 147' 6" 44.97 40.54 42.45 44.57 41.03 43.55

4 ADDISON FRAKER FR NEW ORLEA 43.65m 143' 2" 43.65 43.02 42.05 42.82 42.60 42.30

5 ALEXANDRIA MCCOY SO SOUTHERN 43.21m 141' 9" FOUL 38.41 40.89 43.21 40.51 FOUL

6 K'YANA JACKSON SO SOUTHERN 41.85m 137' 4" 37.60 41.42 FOUL FOUL 41.85 40.73

7 ALEXIS  JAMES JR UL-LAFAYET 41.77m 137' 0" 41.77 29.90 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 DANIELLE  LORENZ JR NEW ORLEA 41.53m 136' 3" 41.53 39.09 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 TAYLOR HAGINS SR LOYOLA-NO 40.07m 131' 5" FOUL 36.96 40.07 38.70 FOUL 39.43

10 LAWRENEE' HART FR SOUTHERN 36.95m 121' 3" 36.95 36.81 FOUL

11 TIERA  MELANCON SR LOYOLA-NO 31.92m 104' 9" 29.65 31.92 30.90 PASS PASS PASS

12 ALYSSIA  EWING FR LOYOLA-NO 29.20m 95' 10" 29.20 28.06 FOUL

13 BAILEY BRAUD FR LOYOLA-NO 23.32m 76' 6" 23.20 23.31 23.32

MALIYA CROUCH SR UL-LAFAYET NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#38 Women's Javelin
W World Outdoor 72.28m Barbora Spotakova CZE 9/13/2008 Stuttgart, GER

A American Outdoor 66.67m Kara Winger Asics 6/25/2010 Des Moines, IA

C College Outdoor 62.19m Maggie Malone Texas A&M 6/9/2016 Eugene, OR

M Meet 48.08m Jessica Talley Northwestern St. 4/13/2013

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 ALANNA ARVIE JR MCNEESE S 40.89m 134' 2" 38.82 39.37 FOUL 38.73 40.89 FOUL

2 MACKENZIE MARZE SO UL-LAFAYET 39.17m 128' 6" 36.03 32.04 38.66 36.52 FOUL 39.17

3 JAZMINE YOUNG SO SOUTHERN 35.36m 116' 0" 33.10 35.36 FOUL 35.14 35.03 FOUL

4 GRACIE LACROIX SO LOUISIANA 35.02m 114' 11" 28.18 33.71 35.02 FOUL 28.34 FOUL

5 MANDI  NEWTON FR UL-LAFAYET 31.66m 103' 10" 31.34 29.25 31.66 29.51 30.63

6 TAMIA SCOTT JR XAVIER-LA 28.04m 92' 0" FOUL FOUL 28.04 FOUL FOUL 26.43

7 KATIE HEAVEY FR LOYOLA-NO 27.07m 88' 10" FOUL 26.92 25.60 23.90 27.07 25.91

8 TIERA  MELANCON SR LOYOLA-NO 26.84m 88' 1" 22.11 26.84

JULIETTE  SMITH JR UL-LAFAYET DNS

SHANNON HESTER SR LOYOLA-NO DNS
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